o)

g\a "7
ﬂ!m‘?éw




Oakridge

ARTS OF AsiA
2024%F M ZARHEE

Washington, D.C.

Auction Schedule

Chinese Jade, Ceramics, and Works of Art - No Reserve
hEERKESRE. EXNENTRERBERE (—)
May 17,9 am EST | Friday

Chinese Jade, Ceramics, and Works of Art
hEHEERE. EERENR (Z)
May 18, 9 am EST | Saturday

Chinese Textile
hEEHEREEEG (=)

May 19, 9 am EST | Sunday

Weekdays ONLY

May 6th-10th, 10am to 4pm, by appointment ONLY

May 13th-15th, 10am to 4pm and March 14th, 10am to 3pm, appointments optional
Phone: 703-291-1010

Email: auction@oakridgeauctiongallery.com

live.oakridgeauctiongallery.com / Oakridge Auctions App
Telephone / Absentee / LiveAuctioneers / Invaluable
51BidLive / Auctionhome / ePaiLive

(703) 291-1010

auction@oakridgeauctiongallery.com -

www.oakridgeauctiongallery.com LB ES S
N7 4R 53R BREETR

VIRGINIA AUCTIONEER LICENSE 2908000961



" fslﬁf;j-f » (NS

E L URCEY
YOS R

-

o

D K
















S
P wuﬁ.\/u,







1
A Chinese carved white jade toggle

18th century

Featuring a low relief fire breathing dragon, with tawny inclusions
highlighting the flames. Sold with associated wooden stand.
H:21/8,W:11/4,D:5/8 in. (H: 5.40, W: 3.18, D: 1.59 cm. (jade))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

+/\tH4E B EBRRIERENE (FHEALE )

A«
INA R FE i SEAEIT Lee o NSRS R

$100-$200




2

A Chinese jade-handled cup with carved ‘taotie’
motif

Ming dynasty

Sold with associated wooden stand.
H:15/8,W:33/4,D:25/8in.(H: 413, W:9.53,D: 6.67 cm. (cup))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

A EMERUCE (MIAREE)

AR :
INATHE e B SEAET Lee o N SRR

$100-$200




K}
A Chinese lapis bead
18th century

Dia: 7/8 in. (Dia: 2.22 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

TI\HE BSEaHF

AU :
TAT e s FRAET Lee RN S IBA4&

$100-$200



4
A Chinese carved agate scene

19th century

Depicting an immortal with his attendant on a boat, each holding bats
rendered within the natural bright red inclusions. Sold with associated
wooden stand.

H:13/4,W:37/8,D:15/8in. (H: 445, W: 9.84, D: 4.13 cm. (agate))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

TS IBEISRIASREE (B RECEEAEE )

AU«
INA 3 JE i SEAEIT Lee o N SRS R

$100-$200




A Chinese carved white jade chained vase

19th century or earlier

A hu-form jade vase with main register of taotie motifs hangs on an
all-jade chain attached to dragon head-design handle. Sold with two
associated hardwood stands, both with silver inlay.

H: 7 3/4, Dia: 2 3/4 in. (H: 19.69, Dia: 6.99 cm. (jade))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

THHCER AEMESMIRES (MRACEAL )

AU«
TAIE e B FRAEIT Lee R N S IHRK

$100-$200







6

A Chinese carved white jade archer’s ring
18th/19th century

H: 1, Dia: 1 1/4 in. (H: 2.54, Dia: 3.18 cm.)Ring size: 9 (US)

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

+/\t+hitie BERE

AR«
VRETHU\CHUAT PN YN E

$100-$200
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A Chinese carved white jade archer’s ring
18th/19th century

H: 1, Dia: 1 3/8 in. (H: 2.54, Dia: 3.49 cm.)Ring size: 9 (US)

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

+IVt+hittie BERE

A«
R THERT PN YN E

$100-$200




8

A Chinese carved white jade roundel

18th century

Featuring a rabbit in service of Chang'e creating an elixir of
immortality underneath the shade of a tree to one side; the
reverse with a three legged chicken.

Dia:11/2,D: 1/8 in. (Dia: 3.81,D: 0.32 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

+/\tt4c BERE+—ZBBER

38
R ETHDL LT YN YN E

$100-$200



9

A Chinese carved jade ‘Fu Shou’ plaque
19th century

H:2,W:1 1/8,D: 1/4in. (H: 5.08, W: 2.86, D: 0.64 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Roswell, Georgia.

+httic ERfESHE

P 378
VRGETHUE 31T LN

$100-$200
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10
A Chinese carved jade ‘chilong’ bi

18th century
H: 2 5/8,W:1,D: 1/8in. (H: 6.67, W: 2.54,D: 0.32 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

+/\it4C ERftEEEEE
378
RETHTHEAT PN YN £

$100-$200



11
A Chinese white jade beast seal

19th century

Featuring a squat beast sitting atop a triangular seal.
H:2,W:11/8,D:3/8in.(H: 5.08, W: 2.86,D: 0.95 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

+hitic BEEHE

AU«
RETHULEHLST T PN YN E

$100-$200




12
A Chinese carved jade ‘figure’ pendant

19th century

H:21/2,W:11/4,D:1/2in.(H: 6.35,W: 3.18,D: 1.27 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

Thitic EMAYDEE
P 3/
VRETHUIEHEAT PN YN

$100-$200



13
Two Chinese carved jade archer’s rings

18th/19th century

One with highly polished finish; the other with dark inclusions and
swirling carvings. (2).

H: 1 1/8, Dia: 1 1/4 in. (H: 2.86, Dia: 3.18 cm. (largest))

Ring size: 9 3/4 (US, largest)

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

TINt+hitie EiRfEmE

AU«
R BHEAT PN YN T

$100-$200
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14
Five assorted Chinese jade and jadeite pendants

18th/19th century

Comprising one bi; two fish-form pendants; one fruit pendant with
lavender inclusion; and one flower basket pendant. (5).
Dia: 2 1/8, D: 1/4 in. (Dia: 5.40, D: 0.64 cm. (bi))

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

TIVt+hittic SHNERSREMERMG

A«
URELHTHERT PN YN &

$100-$200
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A Chinese hardwood table screen with inlaid carved
white jade ‘spring water’ belt plaque

Ming dynasty

Featuring multi-layered carvings of jade with two birds amongst curling
stems and leaves.

H:55/8,W: 4 3/8,D:2 3/4in. (H: 14.29,W:11.11,D: 6.99 cm.)
Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

BB BEREEKEREEEAIRRF

P 378

IF 2 i B R P A A NGELPE, RO E eSS as e 5l #
Mo, L R i A

$100-$200
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16

A Chinese carved white jade ‘chilong’ buckle
18th century

H:2,W:47/8,D:7/8in. (H: 5.08, W: 12.38,D: 2.22 cm.)
Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned

an antique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was
Asian antiquities.

+/\tt4c ERIBEESGHN—a!

AR«

AR R i M B R P RANIERE, CUE Y EEalsss —
ST, R g R i o

$100-$200
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A Chinese carved white jade belt plaque

Ming dynasty

Featuring a reticulated four-clawed dragon. Sold with associated wooden
SHt:a‘?(ijS.M, W:27/8,D:11/4in. (H: 4.45, W: 7.30, D: 3.18 cm. (overall))
Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

BAC B ERERESCHRED (BIAEE)

378
A e M BB R P RANERE, TN EYEESNSS KR
N, o S T T

$100-$200
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A Chinese carved white jade ax-form plaque with a
beast-formed top

Ming dynasty
H:25/8,W: 2 3/8,D: 3/8in. (H: 6.67, W: 6.03,D: 0.95 cm.)
Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

BRI B EREERE AR

38

AR e N E B R P ARANGE P, O S 58— 5 i
A= 3 ST

$100-$200



19
A Chinese jade seal

Ming dynasty or earlier

With six-character seal mark.
H:13/4,W:11/2,D:1 3/8 in. (H: 4.45, W: 3.81, D: 3.50 cm.)

Provenance:
Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

B ER EEE

R :
AR Em N BB R B ARANGEFE, TR B AES SRS — 50k E
i, H B

$100-$200
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A Chinese ax-form carved jade plaque and cicada tog-
gle

Ming dynasty or earlier

One with previous collector's sticker to verso. Sold with associated storage
box. (2).
H:23/8,W:15/8,D:1/4in. (H: 6.03, W: 413, D: 0.64 cm. (largest))

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner
to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in
Hong Kong.

S E R ERfEEE A (A Az F A H X

AR :

Lim Kee ChinZefARANEEE, R 1960EMUTHMBEEFHEE 5 S 81
[HIEEgi] PN

$100-$200
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A Chinese carved jade sword handle

Song dynasty or earlier

H:11/2,W:21/4,D: 3/4in. (H: 3.81,W: 5.72,D: 1.91 cm.)
Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade com-

missioner to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these
items while he was in Hong Kong.

FEER ERERIAD

AU«

Lim Kee ChinZeARANEE, R 19605 UTHMBEFY
VZE Y= ISR PN A

$100-$200
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A Chinese jade bangle
Ming dynasty or earlier

Ext. Dia: 3 3/8, Int. Dia: 2 3/4, D: 0.36 in. (Ext. Dia: 8.57, Int. Dia:
6.99,D:0.91 cm.)

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade
commissioner to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired
these items while he was in Hong Kong.

B ER EHFHE

e :

Lim Kee ChinJaERANGEPE, 71960 UTHMEL A HE
i E St =] PN A

$100-$200
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A Chinese carved jade double-handled vase
Ming dynasty

With previous collector's sticker to underside.
H:33/4,W:2,D:11/4in.(H: 9.53, W: 5.08,D: 3.18 cm.)

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade com-
missioner to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items
while he was in Hong Kong.

BB EREEEHR
AR«

Lim Kee Chinfe/ERANIERE, 196054 UEH ISR 5
£ N2 SErg L YN AT

$100-$200
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A Chinese carved jade ‘chilong’ plaque

Song dynasty

Featuring a small chilong emphasized by dark inclusions holding
onto main design of swirling patterns and potential beast head.
H:21/4,W:1,D:1/8in.(H: 5.72, W: 2.54, D: 0.32 cm. (jade))
Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade com-

missioner to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items
while he was in Hong Kong.

R EREEIESUR
R :

Lim Kee ChinZe/ERANGERE, R 1960FEMUTH M EEH S 5
SR H AU AR

$100-$200
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25

A Chinese carved jadeite bean-form toggle

19th century

H:25/8,W:11/4,D: 3/8in. (H: 6.67, W: 3.18,D: 0.95 cm.)
Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade com-

missioner to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items
while he was in Hong Kong.

+hit4c ISEMETHIER

38

Lim Kee ChinZe/ERANIERE, TR 1960EMRUBHINNEE RS
W E M AT

$100-$200
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A Chinese silver hair pin and pearl hair pin

19th century

Pearl hair pin sold with associated storage box.
H: 8 1/4, W: 1/2, D: 1 1/8 in. (H: 20.96, W: 1.27, D: 2.86 cm. (largest))
Weight: 43.50 g (silver, approximately)

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner
to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in
Hong Kong.

+httso IRERKE
R :

Lim Kee ChinZe/ERANERE, & 1960FUENTMBEETHEH 5 251
Sk YN i)

$100-$200

26
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Two Chinese white jade hair pins

18th/19th century

L:5,W: 3/8,D: 1/8in. (L: 12.70, W: 0.95, D: 0.31 cm. (largest))
Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commis-

sioner to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he
was in Hong Kong.

+/)\V+httie BEEmR

AU«

Lim Kee ChinZesAfANERE, R 19604E/UTHMEE ISR % H
IR B BT

$100-$200
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A Chinese carved white jade ‘Bole and horse’
figure

18th century

Bole leans atop his horse while it feeds from the grass in a rocky
landscape. Sold with associated silver-inlaid wooden stand.
H:41/8,W:41/2,D:21/4in.(H: 10.48, W: 11.43,D: 5.72 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Southern California.

+/\tt42 BERASABRIRG ( MiRECIEARE )
R :
[P YN T

$100-$200






29

Six assorted Chinese jewelry pieces

Republic period

Comprising two necklaces, three pairs of earrings, and a ring. Sold with
associated storage box and jewelry pouch. (6).

L: 8 1/4 in. (L: 20.96 cm. (necklace))Bead diameter: 6.35 mm. (necklace,
largest); Ring size: 5.5 (US)

Provenance:

From Mrs. Tingsley, Southern Florida. These items were purchased by her
family in Qingdao, China in 1947.

RE PIRIEE. HiIR, mistt o4

L 378
PR EEELEM Tingsley RABGH, HFRNR194TERH P E 5

$100-$200
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A Chinese carved jadeite ‘court ladies’ figure

19th century

Sold with original wooden stand.
H:63/4,W:43/4,D:11/4in.(H: 17.15, W: 12.07, D: 3.18 cm. (jade))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Wheeler, Tampa, Florida. Inherited from her father.

TA4C S5R ML (MRECEEAEE )

AU«
PhERAENHITWheeler R AN, 48R 928

$100-$200
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A Chinese carved lapis Buddha figure

18th century

Buddha in seated position with a raised leg and casually draped arm. Sold
with associated original hardwood stand.
H:45/8,W:25/8,D:11/8in.(H:11.75,W:6.67,D: 2.86 cm. (approximately))
Weight: 288.80 g (approximately)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Wheeler, Tampa, Florida. Inherited from her father.

+/\tt4C SEaMENERE (MHREREALE )
P 3/
RERALEI T Wheeler NG, 48& EHHAH

$100-$200

= "'r';-ajs:ﬁ" TP e

bl 148
O v i oy R
< TV N i il
in ’,A%} J J —

31






32

A Chinese carved malachite ‘kuilong’ beast-handled
vase

19th century

With two carved beast heads in between handles around neck and 'kuilong
playing with pearls' motifs around body. Sold with associated original
hardwood stand.

H: 5 3/4,W:31/2,D: 2 in. (H: 14.61, W: 8.89, D: 5.08 cm. (overall))Weight:
753.70 g (vase, approximately)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Wheeler, Tampa, Florida. Inherited from her father.

+hitic FLERMEEEENERR ( iRECHEARE )
AR :
PREERLEEMITWheeler R A MG, & EHHAH

$100-$200









33

A pair of Chinese carved celadon jade luduan-form
censers

Each censer depicting a highly-detailed luduan form wearing a beast-
headed collar while snarling with open mouths. Sold with associated
wooden stands. (2).

H: 10 1/4, W: 9 5/8, D: 6 in. (H: 26.04, W: 24.45, D: 15.24 cm. (each))

Provenance:
Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

BERIREE—

AU«
DA A R AN BB R PL AT AL NG, O E eI s Sk
B, S LR e o

$100-$200




34
A pair of Chinese spinach jade bowls

18th century

Decorated with gilt-bronze frames to rims, exterior, and foot. (2).
H: 3 3/8, Dia: 8 in. (H: 8.57, Dia: 20.32 cm. (each))

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

T\t BEEm—H (SRREER)

AR«
AR e midN B B R P AT AL NGEL E, BBUE EYEEEINEE Rlia
N, L R i o A







35

A Chinese spinach jade table screen

Republic period

Depicting a detailed riverside landscape scene with a flock of ducks. Stand
with wax seal mark to one side.

H:157/8, W: 10 5/8, D: 6 in. (H: 40.32, W: 26.99, D: 15.34 cm. (overall))
Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

R EERELKAMIER
AR :

Al e B ER A AT NGB R, TR BB ES SRR —5GHE
J, e B ah i

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 came from Mrs. Lee,

California. A family heirloom.

Davis
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Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

36

A Chinese ‘birds and flowers’ wucai plate
Kangxi period, Qing dynasty

Featuring a central red-bellied bird sitting atop a branch,
surrounded by blooming flowers. With leaf motif to underside.

H: 2 1/4, Dia: 13 3/4 in. (H: 5.72, Dia: 34.93 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

iBEREE AR

AU«
TAE e B FRAET Lee R N S I% &

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

37
A pair of Chinese wucai ‘floral and birds’ lidded jars

19th century or earlier

Both portraying pheasants surrounded by peonies and butterflies. (2).
H: 8 3/4, Dia: 7 7/8 in. (H: 22.23, Dia: 20 cm. (each))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

THHCER AR EEEE—

AU«
IA e M RAET Lee o N S IR{% K

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

38

A Chinese blue and white ‘children
playing’ and ‘qilin’ jar

17th century
H: 8 1/2, Dia: 7 3/4 in. (H: 21.59, Dia: 19.69 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

+Hitic STEhEBhX 7
A«
TFIE e T RAEIT Lee R N S B4 %K

$100-$200



Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

39

A Chinese blue and white ‘gods and goddess’ censer
Kangxi period, Qing dynasty

Depicting Shou accompanied by the eight immortals in a setting of
mountains, clouds, and waterfalls.

H: 4 3/4, Dia: 8 3/4 in. (H: 12.07, Dia: 22.23 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

BERER BIEHIRSIE

AR :
TNFTE S B RAEIT Lee RN FIBAEK

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

40

A Chinese blue and white ‘three friends of winter’ bowl
Daoguang period, Qing dynasty

Body of bowl is decorated with bamboo, pine, and plum blossom motifs
nestled between sleek border lines near rim and on side of foot. With six-
character Daoguang mark to underside.

H: 2 5/8, Dia: 5 1/4 in. (H: 6.67, Dia: 13.34 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

mEYt BRE=RBE

R :
TAURE e s SR I0T Le e e N BRI 8 &

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

41

A Chinese blue and white ‘landscape’ pot

Kangxi period, Qing dynasty

Featuring a tranquil riverside village filled with fisherman at work.
With previous collector's sticker to underside.

H: 6 1/2, Dia: 9 1/8 in. (H: 16.51, Dia: 23.18 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

AR BTk

AU«
INA e B FRAET Lee R N SIS R

$100-$200



Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

42

A Chinese blue and white ‘scholar’s items’ censer
Kangxi period, Qing dynasty

H: 4 1/2, Dia: 8 1/4 in. (H: 11.43, Dia: 20.96 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

iSERER BeiEhEAUE

AU«
TATE e mp FRAET Lee R N %K

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

43

43
Two Chinese wucai covered jars

19th century

Each with 'hundred antiques' motifs. (2).
H: 7 7/8, Dia: 8 in. (H: 20, Dia: 20.32 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

Thitsc AR EEME
378
TAIE e mpFRAEIT Lee R N S IB4 &

$100-$200



Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

44

A Chinese wucai cylindrical ‘flower’ vase
19th century

H: 14 1/2, Dia: 4 3/4 in. (H: 36.83, Dia: 12.07 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

+hitic AREREHEIR
378
TAIHE e B FRAEIT Lee R AN S I514 &

$100-$200
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Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

45

45
A Chinese peachbloom seal box

19th century

With four-character mark to underside.
H:21/4,Dia: 2 7/8 in. (H: 2.72, Dia: 7.30 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

+hitic EISAIENE

AU :
TATE e B FRAET Lee R N S I5{HR&

$100-$200




46
A Chinese coral red-glazed vase

18th century

Sold with associated wooden stand.
H: 9, Dia: 4 3/4 in. (H: 22.86, Dia: 12.07 cm. (vase))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

+)\1H42 WBATAENR ( BIREAEE )
P 378
TATE s FRAEIT Lee R N S B4 &

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

47

47
A Chinese copper-red-glazed plate

Yongzheng period, Qing dynasty

Plate covered in deep red glaze across body with interior
underside in white glaze. With six-character Yongzheng
mark to underside.

H: 1 1/4, Dia: 6 1/2 in. (H: 3.18, Dia: 16.51 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

SFEIE AR

AU«
TR e mip SRAET Lee o N SR I{% &

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

47



Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

48

48

A Chinese blue-glazed tripod censer
late 18th century

H: 4 7/8, Dia: 10 1/8 in. (H: 12.38, Dia: 25.72 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

+/\tH4che BE=EE
AU«
INA e i FRAET Lee R N S IR{% &

$100-$200



Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

49

A Chinese Zhangzhou-kiln tripod censer
18th century or earlier

The censer is glazed in an off-white hue and belted with
motifs to body.

H: 7 5/8, Dia: 6 in. (H: 19.37, Dia: 15.24 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

T\ ER BN =R E

A <
AR B FRAEIT Lee R N S5 4%&

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

50

51

A Chinese brown-glazed covered jar and dish
Song dynasty

H: 4 3/4, Dia: 4 1/2 in. (H: 12.07, Dia: 11.43 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

KR EBFEEEMG
AR«
TF R e m M RAEIT Lee R N SIS %&

$100-$200

H:2 7/8,'Di: 43/8in. (H:7.30, Dia: 11.11 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

R BH=IE

AU :
INATE e mpRAET Lee R FIGH% &

$100-$200
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Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

52

A Chinese Jizhou-kiln bowl

Song dynasty

H: 3 1/4, Dia: 8 1/8 in. (H: 8.26, Dia: 20.64 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

KL F IS

AU«
I e s FRAENT Lee R N FIR{% &

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

53

53
A Chinese celadon bowl

Song dynasty

With wide rim and small, tapered foot.
H: 2 7/8, Dia: 4 5/8 in. (H: 7.30, Dia: 11.75 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

R Shhk
AU«
INA e i FRAET Lee o N S IR{% &

$100-$200



Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

54
A Chinese celadon covered bowl

Song dynasty

Of rounded conical form with small, tapered foot.
H: 4 1/4, Dia: 5 1/2 in. (H: 10.80, Dia: 13.97 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

R BHHEE

ARG«
I e i SEAEIT Lee o N SRR R

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

55
Two Chinese monochrome-glazed items

Yuan/Ming dynasty

One with globular body and lid; the other with tripod foot. (2).
H: 2 1/8, Dia: 3 1/4 in. (H: 5.40, Dia: 8.26 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

Tof/BR BB R Mt
AU«
IA e Ep FRAET Lee R N RIS R&

$100-$200



56

Two Chinese celadon-glazed items

Jin dynasty

Comprising one bowl with interior floral motif and one double-
handled vase with curved body and slightly flared rim. (2).

H: 3 1/2, Dia: 3 3/4 in. (H: 8.89, Dia: 9.53 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

B FEmMH

AU«
TR e mp RAET Lee RN S IGA4 &

$100-$200
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57

A Chinese five-footed Longquan celadon-glazed
brush washer

Southern Song dynasty

The circular washer with five claw-shaped feet slightly stretching
outward and five tiny finials on edge above each foot.

H: 2 3/4, Dia: 5 3/4 in. (H: 6.99, Dia: 14.61 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

FIR BESRAEIR

AR«
IATE e Ep SRAET Lee o N S IR{% R

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

58
A Chinese blue and white ‘egret and flowers’ plate

18th century
H: 2 3/8, Dia: 11 3/8 in. (H: 6.03, Dia: 28.89 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

+/\tt4c FieSE

A«
IARE e E FRAENT Lee R N S IR{H K

$100-$200



Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

59
Three blue and white porcelains

early 19th century

Two with four-character marks to underside, one with
seal mark to underside. (3).
H: 3 3/8, Dia: 7 3/8 in. (H: 8.57, Dia: 18.73 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

THhttCR SXEEEREHAER=H

P 37
TA R e s RAET Lee RN S BA4 K

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

60
A Chinese famille rose ‘mandarin duck’ fruit bowl
Tongzhi period, Qing dynasty

With six-character Tongzhi mark to underside.
H: 2 1/4, Dia: 7 in. (H: 5.72, Dia: 17.78 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

EEE BT EERE

AR«
INA e i FRAET Lee o N S IR{% K

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

61
A Chinese famille rose ‘insect’ brush pot

19th century

With two grasshoppers amongst blooming polychrome floral motifs.
H: 4 7/8, Dia: 3 1/8 in. (H: 12.38, Dia: 7.94 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

Thithc M BRELHER

38
INFRE JE I R AT Le e e A B4R

$100-$200
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Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

62
A Chinese white-glazed bowl

Song dynasty

A floral-form bowl with wide rim and creamy, monotone glaze.
H:21/2,W:63/8,D:57/8in.(H: 6.35,W:16.19,D: 14.92 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

R BFECI8E

378
TAIFE e B FRAEIT Lee R N S IB4 %K

$100-$200



Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

63
A Chinese Jun-glazed bowl

Yuan dynasty
H: 2 5/8, Dia: 6 1/8in. (H: 6.67, Dia: 15.56 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

7ot $95E8E

A«
IAE e T FRAET Lee R N S I{H K

$100-$200
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Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

64
A Chinese coral red-ground famille rose square cup

19th century

With six-character mark to underside.
H:3,W:51/8in.(H: 7.62, W: 13.97 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

+hitic IHBAIRYEHFEFIR

AU :
TATE e B FRAEIT Lee R N S IGEH&

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

65

A Chinese famille rose ‘bats’ and ‘lon-
gevity-character’ bowl

Jiaqing period, Qing dynasty

With six-character Jiaging mark to underside.
H: 2 3/4, Dia: 7 in. (H: 6.99, Dia: 17.78 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

iR METELSIEN

AU«
TA e mip SRAET Lee R N RIS K

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

66
A Chinese blue and white bowl and jar

19th century

One with four-character mark and one with mark to underside. (2).
H: 5 3/4,Dia: 51/2 in. (H: 14.61, Dia: 13.97 cm. (jar))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

Thitic FioteseiE

AR :
TNFTE S R SRAET Lee RN B K

$100-$200



Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

67
A Chinese blue and white censer and zun
Kangxi period, Qing dynasty

Both depicting landscape scenes to body. (2).
H: 5, Dia: 6 3/8 in. (H: 12.70, Dia: 16.19 cm. (zun))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

BERER FRIKERS

A«
TFIE e B RAEIT Lee R N FIBASK

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis
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68

68

A Chinese blue and white bowl and dish

18th century

Bowl with scrolling floral patterning throughout; dish with scrolling
dragon-like cloud pattern to interior. One with four-character mark and
one with six-character mark to underside. (2).

H: 3 1/8, Dia: 6 3/4 in. (H: 7.94, Dia: 17.15 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

+/\tt4C Setishk
e :
T 5 e b AR Lee R A S 40K

$100-$200



Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

69

A Chinese blue and white jardiniere and
censer

18th century

Each with floral motifs. (2).
H: 7, Dia: 9 3/4in. (H: 17.78, Dia: 24.77 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

+/\t4C BRERSESTI N IE

AU«
INATE e B SRAET Lee R A RIS &

$100-$200
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Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

70

Two Chinese white-glazed items
Song dynasty

One with bulbous body and the other resembles a cup. (2).
H: 2 1/2, Dia: 3 in. (H: 6.35, Dia: 7.62 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

R BHIEEEMG
AR«
TFTE e mp RAEIT Lee R A FIBAS K

$100-$200



71
A Chinese Longquan celadon-glazed plate and bowl

Yuan/Ming dynasty

Both decorated with floral motifs under thick glaze. (2).
H: 2, Dia: 10 1/2 in. (H: 5.08, Dia: 26.67 cm. (plate))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

TOU/BBMR BESR B2 AL B3

AU :
TATE e B FRAEIT Lee R N S IE4 &

$100-$200




72

72
A Chinese Yue-kiln box

Five Dynasties period
H: 2 1/8, Dia: 3 5/8 in. (H: 5.40, Dia: 9.21 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

At BEES

AR :
TR e R RAET Lee RN FIBA4 &

$100-$200



73

A Chinese Yaozhou-kiln incised box
Song dynasty

With swirling lotus flower designs to lid. With previous
collector's sticker to underside.

H: 2 1/8, Dia: 5 3/8 in. (H: 5.40, Dia: 13.65 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

R ENZREER

AU«
TnAE e s FRAENT Lee R N S IBA% &

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

75

A Chinese blue and white ‘landscape’ gu vase

19th century

With four-character mark to underside.
H: 13 3/4, Dia: 6 1/2 in. (H: 34.93, Dia: 16.51 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

+hitic STEUKEAR
A«
I JE i SEAEIT Lee o N SRR R

$100-$200

74

A pair Chinese of blue and white high-
stem cups

early 17th century

One with previous collector's sticker to interior. (2).
H: 4 7/8, Dia: 5 1/8 in. (H: 12.38, Dia: 13.02 cm. (each))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

TEHER SR=sNa a4

A«
TFTE e R RAEIT Lee RN FIBASK

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

76

76

A Chinese blue and white vase
Kangxi period, Qing dynasty

With 'hundred antiques' motifs throughout and a
circular cloud register to rim.

H: 8 5/8, Dia: 4 3/4 in. (H: 21.91, Dia: 12.07 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

iSERER BeiEhER

AR«
I e i SRAET Lee o N S IRA% &

$100-$200



Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

77
Two Chinese monochrome-glazed ewers

Song dynasty

One glazed in earthy yellow and the other in light beige. (2).
H:81/4,W:45/8,D:4in.(H: 20.96, W:11.75,D: 10.16 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

K B ERG

AU«
TR e mipSRAET Lee RN SIS &

$100-$200



Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

78

A Chinese Yingqging ewer

Song dynasty

A steep-shouldered ewer with miniature looped decorations
and flaring rims.

H:81/4,W:7,D:5 3/4in.(H: 20.96, W: 17.78,D: 14.61 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

R HEHRE

AU«
IA e m FRAET Lee R N SRS R&

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

79
A Chinese sancai statue of Luohan

18th/19th century

Sold with associated storage box.
H:87/8,W:51/4,D:55/8in. (H: 22.54, W: 13.34,D: 14.29 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

TINHRHERE R=EWATG (KiRE)

TV L SR I Le e J A BB R

$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis
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Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis
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Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

81

A pair of Chinese famille rose garden stools
19th century

Each with highly decorative horror vacui designs, featuring central
roundels with 'phoenix chasing a flaming pearl' motifs to each
side. (2).

H: 17 7/8, Dia: 13 7/8 in. (H: 45.40, Dia: 35.24 cm. (each))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

Thitic mEERNEE—

AU«
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$100-$200




Lots 36 to 82 from Mrs. Lee, Davis

82
Four panels with famille rose porcelain plaques

early 19th century

Each with two decorative blue and white panels surrounding central famille
rose parade scene filled with children playing and dragon dances. (4).
H: 46, W: 13 3/4 in. (H: 116.84, W: 34.93 cm. (each, overall))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.

Thitic B HFEREEEEFEIIR—=

AU«
TATE e B RAET Lee R N S BA4 &

$100-$200
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83

83
A Chinese famille rose ‘pine and crane’ plate
Daoguang period, Qing dynasty

With six-character mark to underside.
H:11/4,Dia: 7 1/2 in. (H: 3.18, Dia: 19.05 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

EE RS

SR«
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$100-$200




84
A Chinese famille rose ‘butterfly’ lobed plate
Jiaging period, Qing dynasty

With six-character Jiaging mark to underside.
H: 1 1/4, Dia: 5 1/8 in. (H: 3.18, Dia: 13.02 cm.)

Provenance:
Private estate, Chicago, lllinois.

iRE MR MRaEOR

SR«
FRAUEE N Z NI EFRL N S8 PE

$100-$200




85

A Chinese coral red-ground blue and white bowl with
gold enamel

19th century

With wax seal and six-character mark to underside. Sold with associated
documents and storage box.

H: 2 1/8, Dia: 4 3/4 in. (H: 5.40, Dia: 12.07 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Sarasota, Florida.

THHAE MR B e AN (MREE)

SR«
b SN SR R BB AN IO

$100-$200




86

A Chinese blue and white ‘dragon’ bowl
Daoguang period, Qing dynasty

Featuring 'dragon chasing a flaming pearl' motifs throughout.
With six-character Daoguang mark to underside.

H: 2 3/8, Dia: 5 5/8 in. (H: 6.03, Dia: 14.29 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Wu, Indio, California.

BB BLREAE

AU«
A3 FE Eib B A BEWu e NIt

$100-$200




87
A Chinese famille rose ‘medallion’ fruit bowl

late 19th century

With incised character to center and underside, and six-
character mark to underside.
H: 2 1/4,Dia: 7 7/8 in. (H: 5.72, Dia: 20 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Naples, Florida.

THttAcHE MR REKTERE

P 378
B BRI AR AS B 10T RA N M

$100-$200

88

A Chinese famille rose ‘figural’ fruit dish

19th century
H:33/8,W:111/8,D: 8 3/8in. (H: 8.57, W: 28.26,D: 21.27 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

+hitic AR
A«
RETHUITHERT PN YN £

$100-$200




89

A Chinese famille rose ‘figure’ jar

Daoguang period, Qing dynasty

Depicting the eight immortals in a rocky outdoor landscape. With four-
(S:P:r:g.cter Daoguang mark to underside. Sold with associated wooden

H:37/8,W:73/8,D: 6 5/8in. (H:9.84, W: 18.73, D: 16.83 cm. (jar))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Fung, Honolulu, Hawai'i.

B MFEHRRESEE (MRECHEAEE )

A«
HEFERILIFung R NS5

$100-$200




90
A Chinese celadon ‘chilong’ brush washer
Republic period

With six-character mark to underside. Sold with associated wooden stand.
H:67/8,W:51/4,D:5in. (H: 17.46, W: 13.34, D: 12.70 cm. (vase))

Provenance:
Private collection, Southern California.

RE S7ciRiEsEs: (MIEARE)

378
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$100-$200




91

A pair of Chinese blue and white plum blossom lidded
jars

19th century

Each with swirling blue background highlighting the stark white of the plum
blossoms. With previous dealer's stickers to undersides. (2).

H: 11 3/8, Dia: 9 1/8 in. (H: 28.89, Dia: 23.18 cm. (each))

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

Thttic BiekisEE—%

e :
RETHU I EHUS YN YN &

$100-$200




92
A Chinese wucai ‘flower’ jar

17th century

Featuring red, green, and yellow scrolling flowers to exterior.
H: 4 7/8,Dia: 4 1/4 in. (H: 12.38, Dia: 10.79 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Jamaica, New York. The items were acquired
from the 1960s to 1980s.

+Hitae AR ER AT
AR :
AP F ERNBGE, HEHR 1960418211 98041

$100-$200



93

A Chinese wucai ‘flower’ jar

Kangxi period, Qing dynasty

Featuring one vignette of a lotus pond to one side and a floral spray to the
verso, interspersed with insect and flower-filled medallions. With previous
collector's sticker to underside. Sold with associated wooden lid and stand.

H: 8, Dia: 7 7/8 in. (H: 20.32, Dia: 20 cm. (jar))

Provenance:
Private estate, Chicago, Illinois.

BREE AR ERE (MAERE)
378
A TN Z RN E

$100-$200
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94
A pair of famille rose ‘figural’ food warmers

Daoguang period, Qing dynasty

Each with well-dressed court figures amongst inscriptions with seals in
various frames. Interior food warming bowl with floral medallion to center.
Each with dog-form finial and double beast handles. (2).

H: 6 3/8,W:61/2,D:61/8in. (H: 16.19, W: 16.51, D: 15.56 cm. (each))

Provenance:
From Mr. Fredland, Fort Lauderdale, Florida. A family heirloom.

BB M A\ YIIER—¥
378
M ERALEIN 55 BB Fredland e 2k S04 %

$100-$200
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95

A pair of famille rose ‘boys’ lidded jars

Republic period

Vividly picturing boys playing and celebrating on grass through delicate
brushwork. Each with 'Lin zhi cheng xiang' mark to underside. Sold with
associated wooden stands. (2).

H: 8 3/4, Dia: 6 1/4 in. (H: 22.23, Dia: 15.88 cm. (jar, each))

Provenance:
From Mr. Fredland, Fort Lauderdale, Florida. A family heirloom.

RE M¥ B2 BEEE—H

A«
BRI 58 B Fredland ek S04 %

$100-$200




96

A pair of Chinese famille rose ‘flowers and birds’ food
warmers

Republic period
Comprising two identical small, multi-tiered food warmers. Each with four-
character mark to underside of middle tier. (2).

H: 5 1/8, Dia: 5 3/8 in. (H: 13.02, Dia: 13.65 cm. (each))

Provenance:
Private collection, Honolulu, Hawai’i.

RE MFERRR—H

A«
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$100-$200




97

97

A Chinese teadust-glazed water coupe
18th century

H: 3, Dia: 2 3/8 in. (H: 7.62, Dia: 8.57 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Honolulu, Hawayi’i.

+/\it4e FREXRMKE
AU«
=1 e eI YN

$100-$200



98
A Chinese blue ge-glazed censer

18th century

With dark brown rim and three short feet.
H: 3 1/8, Dia: 4 1/4 in. (H: 7.94, Dia: 10.80 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Sacramento, California.

+/\tH4C EESFRfENE

AR :
NG E A ETHON [ k A  ER et YN L

$100-$200




99

A Chinese peachbloom-glazed liuyeping

1950s-1960s

H: 6 7/8, Dia: 2 5/8 in. (H: 17.46, Dia: 6.67 cm.)

Provenance:

From the estate of Mr. David Wong, Honolulu, Hawai’i. Mr. Wong travelled

extensively in Asia. The majority of his collection was acquired in Singapore
and Hong Kong from the 1960s to the 1980s.

1950-19604t EISATHIZERR

B :
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$100-$200



100
A Chinese green-ground ge-glazed vase

18th century

Featuring a rich, apple-green glaze throughout to a globular
body and tapered neck.
H: 8 3/4, Dia: 5 in. (H: 22.23, Dia: 12.70 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Sarasota, Florida.

+/\t4C REFRHSOAR

e :
9 B RHLEE N SR 2R BB FA NG

$100-$200




Lots 101 to 113 came from Mrs.
Lum, Honolulu, Hawai'i.

AMh101 21133 H R E Rl
Lum*R ANFA NG -



Lots 101 to 113 from Mrs. Lum

101
A Chinese blue and white ‘dragon’ lidded bowl

late 19th century

With four-character mark to lid and underside.
H:2 7/8,Dia: 51/8 in. (H: 7.30, Dia: 13.02 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lum, Honolulu, Hawai’i.

Thitich: BT

A«
SRR I Lum Je A FANIBGH

$100-$200




Lots 101 to 113 from Mrs. Lum

103

A Chinese green-ground ge-glazed
bowl

19th century
H: 3 1/2, Dia: 10 1/4 in. (H: 8.89, Dia: 26.04 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lum, Honolulu, Hawai’i.

Thitic KSHHEE

e«
SR I Lum e AR B

$100-$200

102

A Chinese blue-glazed double-ring-handled
brush washer

Republic period

With six-character mark to underside.
H:21/2,W:63/4,D:51/8in. (H: 6.35, W: 17.15,D: 13.02 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lum, Honolulu, Hawai’i.

RE REEIREE
Y5 :
S EFRER I Lum e AFAN B

$100-$200
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Lots 101 to 113 from Mrs. Lum

104
A pair of Chinese ruby red-glazed planters
Republic period

Each with four-character mark to underside. (2).
H: 5 7/8, Dia: 5 5/8 in. (H: 14.92, Dia: 14.29 cm. (each))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lum, Honolulu, Hawai’i.

RE RAEAIEE—#

AU«
B R I Lum R ANA G

$100-$200




Lots 101 to 113 from Mrs. Lum

105

105
A Chinese gold-glazed famille rose ‘figural’ bowl
Republic period

With six-character mark to underside.
H: 2 3/4,Dia: 5 1/4 in. (H: 6.99, Dia: 13.34 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lum, Honolulu, Hawai’i.

RE k¥ A58

AR«
Bk Il Lum % AL G

$100-$200




Lots 101 to 113 from Mrs. Lum

106
A Chinese gold-glazed famille rose covered bowl
Republic period

With six-character mark to lid and bowl underside.
H: 4 1/4,Dia: 51/2 in. (H: 10.80, Dia: 13.97 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lum, Honolulu, Hawai’i.

RE SHMHFEAMEDB

AU«
SRR I Lum R AN FA N M5

$100-$200
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Lots 101 to 113 from Mrs. Lum

107

A Chinese red-glazed monkey-form teapot
19th century

H: 6, W:53/4,D: 3in. (H: 15.24, W: 14.61, D: 7.62 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lum, Honolulu, Hawai’i.

Thitic AIMELBIRIZNE

e :
S IR I Lum e NFA N G

$100-$200



Lots 101 to 113 from Mrs. Lum

108
A Chinese famille rose square tea pot

late 19th century
H:33/4,W:51/8,D:31/8 in. (H: 9.53, W:13.02,D: 7.94 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lum, Honolulu, Hawai’i.

Thitiche A5 E

AU«
B R F R Il Lum e NFA N WG

$100-$200

108



Lots 101 to 113 from Mrs. Lum

109
A Chinese ‘falangcai’-style ‘boys’ miniature vase
Republic period

With four-character mark to underside. Sold with associated wooden stand.
H: 31/4,Dia: 1 1/2in. (H: 8.26, Dia: 3.81 c¢cm. (vase))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lum, Honolulu, Hawai'i.

FRE {AEEMpF 2R (BAREE )

A«
HE R I Lum R A AN

$100-$200




Lots 101 to 113 from Mrs. Lum

110

A pair of Chinese famille rose elephant-handled vases
Republic period

Both depicting four wild geese on grassland among reeds and flowers. Each
with six-character mark to underside. (2).

H: 5 1/8, Dia: 2 1/2 in. (H: 13.02, Dia: 6.35 cm. (each))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lum, Honolulu, Hawai’i.

RE ¥ ERESER—#

378
B F R Il Lum & NFA G

$100-$200

110



Lots 101 to 113 from Mrs. Lum

111

111
A Chinese famille rose Luohan figure
Republic period

With eight-character mark to underside.
H:81/8,W:7 1/4,D:55/8in.(H: 20.64, W: 18.42,D: 14.29 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lum, Honolulu, Hawai’i.

RE MFEER

AU :
B R F R Il Lum e NFA NG

$100-$200



Lots 101 to 113 from Mrs. Lum

112
A Chinese Zhangzhou-kiln Buddha statue

17th/18th century
H:53/4,W:77/8,D:51/2in.(H: 14.61, W: 20, D: 13.97 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lum, Honolulu, Hawai’i.

+H/4/\tt4e EH TS

AR«
SRR I Lum 3 AFA I

$100-$200
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Lots 101 to 113 from Mrs. Lum
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113

113
A Chinese famille rose round plaque
Republic period

Featuring floral and buttery motifs; framed.
H:12in,Dia: 10 7/8 in. (H: 30.48, Dia: 27.62 cm. (overall))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lum, Honolulu, Hawai’i.

ERE #F s TER

378
BEFHE R I Lum S NFA G

$100-$200



114

114

A pair of Chinese mirrors with famille rose ‘figural’
plaques

19th century
H: 4, W:2 3/8,D:1/4 in. (H: 10.16, W: 6.03, D: 0.64 cm. (each))
Provenance:

From Mr. Lang, Tacoma, Washington. ltems were acquired by his relatives in
China during the early 1900s.

+hitic MES=EADERERE T
AR :
HERREMNERS i Lang Ao, FHBIAR 19004 0HI % E b

$100-$200



115
A Chinese Dehua blanc-de-chine statue of civil official
Ming dynasty

Portraying a civil official seating on carved lingzhi-shaped base.
H:91/2,W:5,D:31/2in.(H: 24.13, W: 12.70, D: 8.89 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Honolulu, Hawali’i.

A BUENER
AU«
=Y eI YN

$100-$200



116

A Chinese famille rose boy-form incense holder
early 19th century

H: 8, W: 31/4,D: 2 in. (H: 20.32, W: 8.26, D: 5.08 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Orange County, California.

THhHER BMEEBETFRER

378
T 4E JE iU SR AL N i

$100-$200




117
A Chinese iron-red ‘fish and dragon’ brush pot

late 19th century

With four-character mark to underside.
H: 4 3/8, Dia: 3 3/8in. (H: 11.11, Dia: 8.57 cm.)

Provenance:
Private estate, Chicago, lllinois.

Thtthcht B REER

P 378
A N 2 EFAA N G

$100-$200




118

A Chinese ruby red-ground square brush pot
Republic period

Each side with window-like register featuring either an
inscription or a landscape scene.

H:5,W:27/8in.(H: 12.70, W: 7.30 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

FRE RIS REE L ER™
AU«
VRETHULHUST PN YN L

$100-$200

118



119
A Chinese celadon and famille rose ‘Five Virtues’ vase

early 19th century
H: 10, Dia: 4 7/8 in. (H: 25.4, Dia: 12.38 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Southern California.

+Hiti B SN a SEHR
AU«
T AA NI

$100-$200



120

A Chinese famille rose ‘figural’ vase
Republic period

With previous collector's sticker, four-character mark,
and "CHINA" to underside.

H: 14, Dia: 5 1/4 in. (H: 35.56, Dia: 13.97 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Orange County, California.

FRE MR ADEER

P 37
TR JE T SR AN i

$100-$200
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121

Two Chinese famille rose carved porcelain plaques

19th century

Each with central figure. (2).
H:95/8,W: 8 7/8in. (H: 24.45, W: 22.54 cm.)

Provenance:
Private estate, Atlanta, Georgia.

+hitie MEME)ULAYEREmE
AR :
VRETHU\HUAT T PN /Y 4

$100-$200



122
A Chinese carved porcelain sancai hat stand

late 19th century

H:10 1/2, Dia: 4 5/8 in. (H: 26.67, Dia: 11.75 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, St. Petersburg, Florida.

THit4chE =R BEE
e :
s SRR N H 15 AR N IS

$100-$200




123

123
Two Chinese famille rose hat stamp lamps

late 19th century

One with figural and floral motifs with inscriptions; the
other with figural motifs, including Shou. (2).

H: 28 1/4, Dia: 5 3/4 in. (H: 71.76, Dia: 14.62 cm. (largest,
overall))

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

Thiticit MEERNEEME

AU«
RETHTHERT YN YN E

$100-$200



124
Two Chinese famille rose cylindrical hat stand lamps

late 19th century

Each with figures in courtyards. (2).
H: 28 1/4,W: 6 1/8in. (H: 71.76, W: 15.56 cm. (largest, overall))

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

ThiticeE MEEENaEmE

AU«
VRETHUICHUS PN YN e

$100-$200

124




Lots 125 to 146 came from private
estate, Rancho Mirage, California.
The late collector owned an antique
business in San Francisco. His pri-
mary interest was Asian antiquities.

i1 255 14636 A A4 e mibl 36 7
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Lots 125 to 146 from private estate




Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

126

126

Two Chinese blanc-de-chine cups

18th century

The larger cup with animal and beast motifs; the smaller cup with plum
blossom motifs. (2).

H:31/4,W: 6 1/4,D: 5in. (H: 8.26, W: 15.88, D: 12.70 cm. (largest))
Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

+/\it4 EHEME

AR :

AR e mid B B R P A RANGE 2, BRBUEEYEESEINEE -~ FRhiH
N, L R i o A

$100-$200



Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

127
A pair of Chinese ‘Shufu’-style hat-shaped bowls
18th/19th century

Each with interior scrolling floral patterns surrounding character-filled
circular medallions. Both with previous collector's stickers to underside. (2).
H: 3 3/8,Dia: 9 1/2 in. (H: 8.57, Dia: 24.13 cm. (each))

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tigue business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

)\ (FHERFE I S ii—¥

378

AR R N B B R P AANGE R, BN EYEESNSS - FhHR
i, HE S T o

$100-$200
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Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

128

129

A Chinese fahua brush washer

17th century

H: 2 7/8, Dia: 10 1/8 in. (H: 7.30, Dia: 25.71 cm.)
Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late col-

lector owned an antique business in San Francisco. His
primary interest was Asian antiquities.

+Htt4e EEX AR

AU«

TFI R m M B SRR AT RN A, COE e
S — N, H R A

$100-$200

128
A Chinese carved porcelain flower basket

1950s-1960s

Sold with associated fitted box.
H: 3/4, Dia: 4 3/4 in. (H: 1.91, Dia: 12.07 cm.)

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector
owned an antique business in San Francisco. His primary in-
terest was Asian antiquities.

1950- 196054t ERETEEE (FitR=)
R :

INFIRE e RN B FER DL AT RN S, O T AE A
ME—sahTE, HEgEER R

$100-$200




Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

130

130

A Chinese famille rose plate

19th century

Featuring gods and goddesses riding animals and mythical beasts in a lush
landscape.

H: 2 3/4, Dia: 14 1/2 in. (H: 6.99, Dia: 36.83 cm.)

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

+hitic MEZEHLEIREE

AU«

AR R i B R P AT AN, EROE YIS S Rlia
JE 5 S B R v o A

$100-$200



Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

131
A Chinese wucai ‘floral’ plate
Kangxi period, Qing dynasty

With emblem to underside.
H: 2 1/2,Dia: 13 7/8 in. (H: 6.35, Dia: 35.24 cm.)

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector
owned an antique business in San Francisco. His primary inter-
est was Asian antiquities.

BREREE AR AT OXEE

A«

INFIE e B R B RANGE RS, CRUE B EE SIS
—EE N, H R T

$100-$200




Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

132

A Chinese sancai ‘horses’ plate

19th century

H: 2 3/8, Dia: 13 1/2 in. (H: 6.03, Dia: 34.29 cm.)

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector

owned an antique business in San Francisco. His primary interest
was Asian antiquities.

+httic E=XKEBEXAE

A«

PG O e SAD £ 1 RN 4 e S P R A b
—ZE N, HE R T

$100-$200



Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

133
A pair of Chinese black-glazed porcelain dog figures

19th century

Sold with associated hardwood bases. (2).
H:33/4,W:61/4,D: 3 3/4in.(H:9.53, W: 15.88, D: 9.53 cm. (figure, each))

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

+httic BHEEE—% (MiRECEARE )
R :

Al E s B ER R AT RN RS, CLBON BB SRS — 50K
N, H R R

$100-$200



Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

134

A pair of Chinese famille rose statues of Luduan
Republic period

Both glazed in bright green. Sold with associated attached wooden stands.

(2).
H: 11, W: 4, D: 9 in. (H: 27.94, W: 10.16, D: 22.86 cm. (each, overall))

Provenance:
Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

RE ¥ RERR—

AU 2
AR e s B R P AR NG, ClUs EYEESLSE 5 LR
N, LR R BEGERR a  o AE

$100-$200




135
A pair of Chinese robin’s-egg-glazed lions

19th century

The pair depicting a male lion with ball and female lion with cub climbing up
its mother's paw. Sold with two associated wooden stands. (2).

H: 13 3/4, W: 6 1/4,D: 5 1/8 in. (H: 34.93, W: 15.88, D: 13.02 cm. (each,
overall))

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

+Hit4 EEIFhI 7 —¥3

AU«

A MM R PIARANERE, RO EYEESLSS - FhR
M, H BB i A

$100-$200




Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

136
A pair of Chinese carved porcelain beast figures

19th century

One with webbed feet; the other with pointed nose and ears. (2).
H:9,W:51/4,D: 4 3/4in. (H: 22.86, W: 13.34, D: 12.07 cm. (largest))

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tigue business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

Thttic MERE—E

P 3/

AR RN TR PL AT AL NGE A, ClOE SIS E i
R, HE SR T o A

$100-$200



Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

137

A Chinese celadon carved luduan figure

19th century

H:7 3/4,W:51/4,D: 2 7/8 in. (H: 19.69, W: 13.34, D: 32.70 cm.)
Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

+hitic SHMZERR
P 3

Al e R B E R R AT RN A, LU BB SRS — 50K
N, H R R AR

$100-$200



Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

138
A Chinese sancai-glazed flower vessel

late 19th century

In the form of a hand holding a a large lotus leaf. With six-character
mark to underside.
H:145/8,W:7 3/8,D:51/2in. (H: 37.15, W: 18.73,D: 13.97 cm.)

Provenance:
Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned
an antique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian

antiquities.
Thiticlt R=EMEFIEERI R
AR :

Il e BN B FE R BT A NGB RS, LSO B AR Sl a s —%¢
W, HE R S

$100-$200




Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

139
A Chinese peachbloom tiangiu vase

late 19th century

With previous collector's sticker to underside.
H:101/2, Dia: 6 1/2 in. (H: 26.67, Dia: 16.51 cm.)

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tigue business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

+htt4chE SIS AT KERHR

B :

AT RS AN BB PL AT AL NG B, ClOE B EEEINSE —Flia
i, HE SR T o A

$100-$200




Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

140

A Chinese Dehua blanc-de-chine double-handled
lamp vase

19th century
H: 18 1/4, Dia: 6 7/8 in. (H: 46.36, Dia: 17.46 cm. (overall))
Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

Thitic BUEBHEERNEE

378
A MmN B R P ARANERE, RO EYEESISE KR
B, B N o

$100-$200
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Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

141

A pair of Chinese porcelain ‘figural’ plaques

by Liu Xiren (Chinese, Republic period)

Each depicting a scholar with a young assistant; framed. (2).

H: 15, W: 9 5/8 in. (H: 38.10, W: 24.45 cm. (sight))Overall dimensions: H: 22
1/8, W: 15 in. (H: 56.20, W: 38.10 cm.)

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

RE BIHEHEANER—%

P 378
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$100-$200
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Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

142

142
A Chinese famille rose table screen

19th century

Depicting a god riding on a beast in a landscape scene.
H:14 3/4,W:101/8in. (H: 37.47, W: 25.72 cm. (sight))Overall dimensions:
H:28 1/4,W:19in. (H: 71.76, W: 48.26 cm.)

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

Thitie MEUWARRESE
378

A e M B FOR AL AT RN A, LB W AR Sl — 5l i
N, AR EE R R

$100-$200



Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

143 -

143

A pair of Chinese celadon-glazed ‘beast’ hexagonal
vases

Republic period

Each portraying six flaming beasts to body and with six-character mark to
underside. (2).

H:111/4,W:6,D:5 3/8in. (H: 28.58, W: 15.24, D: 13.65 cm. (each))
Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

R STBEREI SR —E

378

AR N B T RPN, TN EYEESLSS ~FKhHR
N, HE S T o T

$100-$200



Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

144

A Chinese flambe lamp vase

18th/19th century

H: 24 1/4, Dia: 8 7/8 in. (H: 61.60, Dia: 22.54 cm. (overall))
Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector

owned an antique business in San Francisco. His primary inter-
est was Asian antiquities.

+ )V Nttie EEHIRNEE

SRR«

A e E N RPN R, B EWEEEILEs
—g A, A L m gy

$100-$200
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Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

145

A Chinese famille noire ‘dragon’ vase lamp

late 19th century

H: 32, Dia: 6 1/4 in. (H: 81.28, Dia: 15.88 cm. (overall, approximately))
Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

+Hit4ch EthE=FREMUEEIRNAIE

B«

DA F P2 i R P AT A NGEL ZE, ELROE F e S INER B 5k i
M, R i A

$100-$200




Lots 125 to 146 from private estate

146
A Chinese wucai ‘figural’ lamp vase
late 19th century

H: 32 3/4, W:7 3/4, Dia: 5 3/4 in. (H: 83.19, W: 19.69, D: 14.61 (overall))

Provenance:
Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

Thiticht AR LHIBRNEE

A«
DA FE R i R P AT FANGE EE, RO E Y E S LA — 5k
B, B N o A

$100-$200

146



147

A blue and white Viethamese cup and saucer

19th century

Each with two-character mark to underside. (2).
H: 1, Dia: 5 1/4 in. (H: 2.54, Dia: 13.34 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Du, Tampa, Florida.

Thttic HrsEEErE

HHEYA :
P gL E M D u e NG

$100-$200
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148
Four blue and white Viethamese ‘landscape’ cups

19th century

Each with two-character mark to underside. (4).
H: 2 1/4, Dia: 3 in. (H: 5.72, Dia: 7.62 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Du, Tampa, Florida.

Thitic BrRBELIKEXENE

A :
b EAELE MBI D u e AW

$100-$200

148



149

Six blue and white Viethnamese ‘flower’ plates

19th century

Each with two-character mark to underside. (6).
H:11/4,Dia: 51/2in. (H: 3.18, Dia: 13.97 cm. (each, approximately))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Du, Tampa, Florida.

Thitic BBt E

SRR«
PhEHEMEITD ute A B

$100-$200



150

Three blue and white Viethamese ‘drag-
on and phoenix’ bowls

19th century

Each with two-character mark to underside. (3).
H: 2 1/2,Dia: 4 7/8 in. (H: 6.35, Dia: 12.38 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Du, Tampa, Florida.

Tt MBS ERaE =%

378
P ERA SN D u R N

$100-$200




151
Four blue and white Viethamese bowls

19th century

Each with two-character mark to underside. (2).
H: 2 3/4,Dia: 4 7/8 in. (H: 6.99, Dia: 12.38 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Du, Tampa, Florida.

Thttic FXBREEEENE

P 378
P g AR D u e Ao

$100-$200




152
Five blue and white Vietnamese ‘dragon’ bowls

19th century

Each with two-character mark to underside. (5).
H: 1 7/8, Dia: 4 1/4 in. (H: 4.76, Dia: 10.80 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Du, Tampa, Florida.

Thtie MrEREfuMEnE

P 378
P B ARSI D u e A e

$100-$200
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153

A Chinese blue and white enam-
el-decorated wine warmer

late 19th century
H: 3 1/2, Dia: 2 3/4 in. (H: 8.89, Dia: 6.99 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Orange County, California.

Thit4clt SENFaEsinEa

SR«
AT Y YN &

$100-$200



154

A Chinese blue and white and two famille rose cups
late 19th century

H: 2 5/8, Dia: 4 1/4 in. (H: 6.67, Dia: 10.80 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
Private collection, Torrance, California.

THtiC BEREER=E

AU«
TR FE b FCART TR A R

$100-$200




155

156

A Chinese Qianjiang-enameled ‘flowers and birds’
bell-shaped teapot

by Jiang Ziyu (Chinese, late 19th century)

With artist signature and seal to body; four-character mark to underside.
H:57/8,W:51/2,D:41/2in.(H: 14.92, W:13.97,D: 11.43 cm.)

Provenance:
Private estate, Chicago, lllinois.

+hitichs ST FEEEREREERE

AP :
PHRIGROMHZ RN B P

$100-$200

155
A Chinese famille rose bell-form teapot

late 19th century

With four-character mark to underside.
H:43/4,W:53/8,D:45/8in.(H:12.07, W: 13.65,D: 11.75 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Sacramento, California.

Thiticht R IREEIRIERES

AU«
TRk FE T 5 s 2 TG AL N ISR

$100-$200




157
A Chinese famille rose teapot and lidded teacup

19th century

Teacup with six-character mark to lid and underside; teapot with six-
character mark to underside. (2).
H: 3 7/8, Dia: 3 5/8 in. (H: 9.84, Dia: 9.21 cm. (teacup))

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

+hitse mEERE
SR«
R THES T PN YN &

$100-$200
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159

A Chinese black-glazed ‘plum blossom’ water coupe
Republic period

With four-character mark to underside.
H: 2 3/4, Dia: 31/4 in. (H: 6.99, Dia: 8.26 cm.)

Provenance:

From Mr. & Mrs. Burton, Boston, Massachusetts. Inherited from Mr. Burton’s
late parents.

RE ST isEIKE

AU«
SEPEHZEMBEIH BurtonfiifgoE, 48&H BurtonZad: LB Bk

$100-$200

158

Three Chinese famille rose ‘flower and
bird’ seal boxes

Republic period
All with wax seal to interior; two with four-character
mark and one with seal mark to underside. (3).

H: 7/8, Dia: 1 3/4 in. (H: 2.22, Dia: 4.45 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
From Mrs. Wu, Indio, California.

RE mwEHRIE=8

AU«
TR FE Bl B AR W u ke N Ik

$100-$200




160

160
A Chinese ‘Ding’-style seal box

18th century

Sold with associated storage box.
H: 1 5/8, Dia: 3 5/8 in. (H: 4.13, Dia: 9.21 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Sacramento, California.

+/\t4C (HEZEN=E

P STH
P PAIE RO [ Tk A ER NV

$100-$200
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162
A Chinese famille rose ‘flower’ planter

late 19th century
H:33/8,W:9,D: 7 in.(H: 8.57,W:22.86,D:17.78 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Orange County, California.

Thit4cit BFE KR

L 38
TN T L B N\ IS

$100-$200

161
Three turquoise-ground famille rose ‘floral’ plates
Republic period

Each with six-character mark to underside. (3).
H: 3/4, Dia: 5 5/8 in. (H: 1.91, Dia: 14.29 cm. (each))

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

RE RAMmNEEHAE=E
AU«
VRETHU U PN YN E

$100-$200




163

A Chinese export famille rose ‘figural’ bowl
18th century

H: 4 7/8, Dia: 11 1/4 in. (H: 12.38, Dia: 28.58 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

+/\tt4C SMERDF A58

AU«
RV THEST PN YN £

$100-$200




Lots 164 to 171 came from Mrs. Chang, La
Jolla, California. A family inheritance orig-
inally acquired in Hong Kong prior to the
1980s.

- "’%16@1 125 A e s i s Chang

NFIBMOK, 1R 180 .




Lots 164 to 171 from Mrs. Chang

164

164

A Chinese celadon-ground blue and white ‘land-
scape’ plate

18th century

With four-character mark to underside.
H: 1 7/8, Dia: 10 3/4 in. (H: 4.76, Dia: 27.31 cm.)

Provenance:

From Mrs. Chang, La Jolla, California. A family inheritance originally
acquired in Hong Kong prior to the 1980s.

T\t SHEELLKE

AU«
A e mMRIE M Chang R AFKIRMR, i 19804ECHE H &S

$100-$200




Lots 164 to 171 from Mrs. Chang

165

165
A Chinese celadon ‘chilong’ brush washer
Republic period

With six-character mark to underside.
H:7,Dia: 51/2in. (H:17.78, Dia: 13.97 cm.)

Provenance:

From Mrs. Chang, La Jolla, California. A family inheritance originally
acquired in Hong Kong prior to the 1980s.

RE BT SRt

AU :
Al e mMR E T Chang R AZRIBER, 2 19804E4 UM FI &k

$100-$200




166
A Chinese powder blue-glazed jar

19th century

With previous collector's sticker to underside.
H: 10 1/2, Dia: 9 1/8 in. (H: 26.67, Dia: 23.18 cm.)

Provenance:

From Mrs. Chang, La Jolla, California. A family inheritance originally
acquired in Hong Kong prior to the 1980s.

Thitic BEMISERE

AR«
A e mM R E M Chang RAFRIRER, i 19804EUHE H &S

$100-$200




Lots 164 to 171 from Mrs. Chang

167
A Chinese green-glazed hat stand

19th century

With six-character mark to underside. Sold with associated wooden stand.
H: 11 1/4, Dia: 4 3/4 in. (H: 28.58, Dia: 12.07 cm. (vase))

Provenance:

From Mrs. Chang, La Jolla, California. A family inheritance originally ac-
quired in Hong Kong prior to the 1980s.

THHAE ARF0ETE (PHAEE )

378
Al e mpmh B Chang R A&, #1980 A FB

$100-$200



Lots 164 to 171 from Mrs. Chang

168
A Chinese blue and white ‘phoenix’ hat stand

late 19th century

With previous collector's sticker to underside.
H: 11 1/4, Dia: 4 7/8 in. (H: 28.58, Dia: 12.38 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Chang, La Jolla, California. A family inheritance originally
acquired in Hong Kong prior to the 1980s.

+hitichE SEEEMIER
HHEYA «
Al e mMh E i Chang R AR, 2 19804E1 UM EI & ik

$100-$200




Lots 164 to 171 from Mrs. Chang

169

A Chinese turquoise-ground carved porcelain brush
pot

Republic period

With four-character mark to underside.
H: 4 3/4,Dia: 2 7/8 in. (H: 12.07, Dia: 7.30 cm.)

Provenance:

From Mrs. Chang, La Jolla, California. A family inheritance originally ac-
quired in Hong Kong prior to the 1980s.

RE S e AL ER

378
Al e mMRiE T Chang R A FIBEK, #1980/ HFB

$100-$200




Lots 164 to 171 from Mrs. Chang

170
A Chinese famille rose meiping vase

early 19th century

With previous collector's sticker to body.
H: 8 3/4, Dia: 4 3/4 in. (H: 22.23, Dia: 12.07 cm.)

Provenance:

From Mrs. Chang, La Jolla, California. A family inheritance originally ac-
quired in Hong Kong prior to the 1980s.

THhHCR M EFiEh

A«
Al e mMRiE T Chang RARITE&, #1980 HEFG

$100-$200




Lots 164 to 171 from Mrs.

171
A Chinese famille rose ‘landscape’ table screen

late 19th century
H:171/4,W:131/4,D:6 1/2in.(H: 43.82, W: 33.66,D: 16.51 cm. (overall))
Provenance:

From Mrs. Chang, La Jolla, California. A family inheritance originally ac-
quired in Hong Kong prior to the 1980s.

Thtt4cht HFLIKERIER

AU«
A e s R i Chang RAZRIGER, 2 19804EUE H &S

$100-$200



172

A pair of Chinese rose medallion porcelain garden
stools

19th century

Each featuring various vignettes of court ladies, figural scenes of imperial
or civil meetings, scrolling floral decorations, and various Buddhist and
Daoist emblems throughout. (2).

H: 18 3/8, Dia: 14 1/4 in. (H: 46.67, Dia: 36.20 cm. (each))

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

Thitic BEREHAANRE—H

A <
R ST YN YN E

$100-$200







Lots 173 to 179 from Mr. Lim

173

A Chinese tri-pipe black vase with ‘Shu Fu Bao Yong’
mark

Qing dynasty

With four-character 'Shu Fu Bao Yong' mark to underside.
H:111/4,W:45/8,D:31/8 in. (H: 28.58, W: 11.75, D: 7.94 cm.)

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner
to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in
Hong Kong.

nfC BRIFERM=EHR

A«
Lim Kee ChinZe/ERANERE, 1R 1960EMUTHMNEERT SR 5 & 51
1 EL I

$100-$200




174

A Korean celadon octagonal brush washer

13th/14th century

With previous collector's sticker to underside. Sold with associated wooden
box.
H: 1 5/8, Dia: 4 1/2 in. (H: 4.13, Dia: 11.43 cm.)

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner
to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in
Hong Kong.

+=/1+NitiE SEEEF LN\ Bk (MiER)

AR«

Lim Kee ChinZefERANERE, R1960EIUTHMILEFHE 5 S a1
[HIEERE PN A

$100-$200



175
A Chinese Longquan celadon-glazed tripod censer
Ming dynasty

Sold with associated fitted box.
H: 3 3/8, Dia: 3 5/8 in. (H: 8.57, Dia: 9.21 cm.)

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner
to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in
Hong Kong.

B BERE=EIE ([iRE)

P 378

Lim Kee Chinfe/ERANERE, 7 1960FEAEHNIEEER 5 5 2 210
0 E A U A

$100-$200




Lots 173 to 179 from Mr. Lim

176

A Chinese famille rose brush stand

Republic period

H: 1 3/8,W:33/4,D: 1in. (H: 3.49, W: 9.53,D: 2.54 cm.)

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner

to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in
Hong Kong.

_— RE BoicrEe
P 3/

Lim Kee ChinZe/ERANEEE, #1960 UENTMBLELAHEE 5 &5 1]
T 1 7 R A\ i

$100-$200

177

A Chinese Shiwan-glazed figure

late 19th century
H:61/4,W:33/8,D:31/2in.(H:15.88,W:8.57,D:8.89 cm. (approximately))
Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner

to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in
Hong Kong.

+hit4chE AEZ=AY

378

Lim Kee ChinZERNGERE, R 19604EFUTHMIMEE &tk © 5 S 510
[ 7 R A\ S

$100-$200




Lots 173 to 179 from Mr. Lim

178 71241:

178
A Chinese blue and white porcelain lion figure

15th/16th century

With previous collector's sticker to underside.
H:53/8,W:51/8,D: 2 3/4in. (H: 13.65, W: 13.02, D: 6.99 cm.)

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner
to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in
Hong Kong.

TH/AAEE SHEEMF (MitRS)

AR :

Lim Kee ChinZe/ERANERE, R 1960EIUEHMLE IR B A
SRR PN

$100-$200



Lots 173 to 179 from Mr. Lim

179
A Chinese famille rose covered jar
Guangxu period, Qing dynasty

Featuring two tan dog-like handles to either side, framing the central fruited peach tree.
Each tree is surrounded by flowering branches, lingzhi, and flying orange-toned bats, all
symbolizing longevity. With six-character Guangxu mark to underside.
H:147/8,W:125/8,D: 10 1/2in. (H: 37.78, W: 32.07,D: 26.67 cm.)

Provenance:
From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner to Hong Kong in
the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in Hong Kong.

Bt M NPEE SR
R :
Lim Kee ChinZe/ERANIERE, % 19604AITHIMIBELT S 5) 4 B I I FJ IS

o

$100-$200




Lots 173 to 179 from Mr. Lim




180

A pair of Chinese wucai covered hexagonal jars
Kangxi period, Qing dynasty

With floral, 'hundred antiques', and court lady motifs to main six
registers. With previous collector's stickers to underside. (2).

H:12 1/4, Dia: 4 3/8 in. (H: 31.12, Dia: 11.11 cm. (each))

Provenance:
From Mr. Matuteer, Fort Lauderdale, Florida. A family inheritance.

BRER A ZEAiEhE RS EE—F
e :
HrE RN S AT EE M atuteer e B S5 &K

$100-$200



181
A Chinese wucai phoenix tail vase

19th century

Featuring two detailed registers filled with blooming, polychrome
flowers and birds, surrounded by thin, decorative registers of
scrolling patterns, hatched designs, and ritual emblems.

H: 17 3/8, Dia: 8 5/8 in. (H: 44.13, Dia: 21.91 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Miller, Tamarac, Florida.

Thitic ARESRES

AU«
eI SN DS IN L]

$100-$200




182
A Chinese blue-ground famille rose hat stand

19th century

With six-character mark to underside.
H: 11 1/8, Dia: 5 1/4 in. (H: 28.26, Dia: 13.34 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Miller, Tamarac, Florida.

+hitsc SR ERENIE R
AU«
P PLEMIE SR s Miller Je NG

$100-$200



183
A Chinese iron-red ‘dragon’ vase

early 19th century
H:131/2,Dia: 7 1/4in. (H: 34.29, Dia: 18.42 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Miller, Tamarac, Florida.

Thitic B ELIsesun

AU«
P ERALE SN B B R s Miller R AN

$100-$200

183



184

A Chinese famille rose ‘figural’ vase

early 19th century

Featuring 'baman’ figures bringing gifts in a courtyard
scene whilst riding beasts.

H: 13 7/8,Dia: 7 7/8 in. (H: 35.24, Dia: 20 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Miller, Tamarac, Florida.

THt4C R %/ \EEER

AR«
P EREGEMIE SRR Miller ] N B

$100-$200



185

A Chinese famille rose square vase

19th century

Depicting flower-filled landscapes and numerous pairs of
birds amongst head-biting-ring handles. With previous
collector's stickers to rim.

H:221/4,W:9,D:7 1/2in. (H: 56.52, W: 22.86, D: 19.05

cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Miller, Tamarac, Florida.

Thttic MEERHEESH

AU«
Pl PLEMIR SR Miller e NIBG

$100-$200




186
A Chinese celadon vase with incised flowers

1950s-1960s

With four-character mark to underside.
H: 11 3/8, Dia: 7 in. (H: 28.89, Dia: 17.76 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Miller, Tamarac, Florida.

1950-1960F% MBS ZIAERAEF T RIRHR

378
g ALEMN B SR FEMiller J NG

$100-$200




187

187

A Chinese Longquan celadon-glazed vase
Yuan dynasty

H: 5 5/8, Dia: 3 3/4 in. (H: 14.29, Dia: 9.53 cm.)

Provenance:

From Mrs. Gershenson, Palm Springs, California. Inherited from

her mother who collected them in the Philippines in the late
1970s.

ot SHEESH

P 3/

TR e mHER SR Gershenson R NG, 48K FIELRE, %
197044 RIe e FEA 2 B0

$100-$200



188

188

A Chinese Longquan celadon-glazed ‘flower’
brush washer

Song dynasty
H: 1 3/8, Dia: 4 3/8 in. (H: 3.49, Dia: 11.11 cm.)
Provenance:

From Mrs. Gershenson, Palm Springs, California. Inherited from her
mother who collected them in the Philippines in the late 1970s.

KL BERAITEKE
AR 2

Ak R BN AR SR Gershenson R NG, 4% EHHEE, ®
197 044 MR EFEA 20

$100-$200



189

A Chinese Yaozhou-kiln bowl with incised flower mo-
tifs

Song dynasty
H: 3 1/4, Dia: 7 1/2 in. (H: 8.26, Dia: 19.05 cm.)
Provenance:

From Mrs. Gershenson, Palm Springs, California. Inherited from her mother
who collected them in the Philippines in the late 1970s.

R MR T

P 3
Al e s H B SR Gershenson R AN, 48R I HEE, R1970484%
B IALE SRR IO

$100-$200




190

191
A Chinese Longquan celadon-glazed plate

Yuan/Ming dynasty

With previous collector's sticker to underside.
H: 2 3/8, Dia: 11 1/8 in. (H: 6.03, Dia: 28.26 cm.)

Provenance:

From Mrs. Gershenson, Palm Springs, California. Inherited from
her mother who collected them in the Philippines in the late
1970s.

To/BR BERZIEEE

AU :

Al e m MR Gershenson R AU, @& FIELEE, 7
19704 I E T 2 B0

$100-$200

190

A Chinese Longquan celadon-glazed brush washer
Song dynasty

H: 1 5/8, Dia: 5 3/8 in. (H: 4.13, Dia: 13.65 cm.)

Provenance:

From Mrs. Gershenson, Palm Springs, California. Inherited from her mother
who collected them in the Philippines in the late 1970s.

R BEERITIGTE

e«

s R mi AR Gershenson R AW, #REILEE, 1970848
SRR O

$100-$200

191



192

192

A Chinese Longquan celadon-glazed plate
Yuan/Ming dynasty

H: 2 1/4, Dia: 10 in. (H: 5.72, Dia: 25.40 cm.)

Provenance:

From Mrs. Gershenson, Palm Springs, California. Inherited from her
mother who collected them in the Philippines in the late 1970s.

To/BEE RERIGAS

A«

At R m N R Gershenson kR NN, 4% HHBE,
197044 E SRR B0

$100-$200
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Lots 193 to 204 from private estate

193
A Chinese bronze dragon-handled oil lamp

Ming dynasty or earlier

With two wide dragon handles on either side of a flat, open lamp surface.
H:33/8,W:83/4,D:51/4in.(H: 8.57, W: 22.23,D: 13.34 cm.)
Weight: 512.70 g (approximately)

Provenance:
Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tigue business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

PARER EREEIEE

P 3/
AT RS R AN TR PL AT AL NGE A, ClOE SIS E i
R, HE SR i o A

$100-$200




Lots 193 to 204 from private estate

194

A Chinese gilt-bronze Buddha
Ming dynasty
A seated Buddha in robe with beard and hair on the temples.

H:111/4,W:71/8,D:7 3/4in. (H: 28.58, W: 18.10, D: 19.69 cm.)
Weight: 5100 g (approximately)

Provenance:
Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned

an antique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was
Asian antiquities.

BE{C SRESHHIR

AR«

IFIFE R B RPN B, CUE R alss —
FbE R, HA s a i

$100-$200









Lots 193 to 204 from private estate

195
A Nepalese gilt-bronze statue of female deity

17th/18th century

Portraying a three-eyed deity holding ritual item. Sold with associated wooden base.
H:125/8,W:81/4,D:23/4in.(H:32.07,W:20.96,D: 6.99 cm. (statue, approximately))
Weight: 1250 g (overall, approximately)

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an antique busi-
ness in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

+H/1/\tB4E BIHRERES MG (BHIARE)
R :

AR R BER B A RN R, ClON R EESLRE 5N H)E, HER
UL STt R

$100-$200
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Lots 193 to 204 from private estate

196
A Chinese black lacquer with mother-of-pearl inlay square dish

early Qing dynasty

With four-character 'Daizihou' mark to underside.
H:1/4,W:41/4,D:41/4 in. (H: 0.63, W: 10.80, D: 10.80 cm.)

Provenance:
Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an antique business
in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

BRH BT EAEREIZMAYS S

378

DA FE AN B R P AT RN, EOE Y EESILEE gl H)E, Ha g
R TN

$100-$200

- ARG



Lots 193 to 204 from private estate

197

A Chinese painted enamel planter

19th century

H:41/2,W:97/8,D:67/8 (H: 11.43, W: 25.08, D: 17.46 cm.)
Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

+hit4e sERAEEARIKILE

378

AR M B R P RANERE, RO EYEESLISES FKhR
M, H o B i A

$100-$200

197



198

A Chinese carved turquoise boat

19th century

Featuring the eight immortals. Sold with associated wooden stand.
H:51/8,W:81/8,D:15/8in. (H: 13.02, W: 20.64, D: 4.13 cm. (overall))
Weight: 564.4 g (overall, approximately)

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

Thtt4e FERAWATE (RECEARE )

AU«

AR AN B FEORPLAT AL NGE E, ElOE B eSS E —Filia
N, o R T o A

$100-$200



Lots 193 to 204 from private estate

199
A Chinese soapstone statue of Guanyin

19th century

Sold with associated copper base.
H:123/4,W:111/4,D:6 1/2in.(H: 32.39, W: 28.58,D: 16.51 cm. (overall))

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

+httic SWLAMES (HiEEE)

AU«

AL R B TR AN, TS Y EESISS 5 hHR
N, L R N o E

$100-$200

199



Lots 193 to 204 from private estate

200



Lots 193 to 204 from private estate

200
A Chinese gilt-wood statue of Sudhana
Ming dynasty

Sold with associated acrylic stand.
H:26 1/2, W: 18 1/2 in. (H: 67.31, W: 46.99 cm. (approximately))

Provenance:
Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

AR Kz EMEFR

e :
TAIRE S mi AN B E R DA A NGB, CRUE R EESESIRE 5k E
i, H R R N A

$100-$200




Lots 193 to 204 from private estate

201

202
A Chinese carved wood He-He Er Xian statue

late 19th century

Sold with associated wooden stand and previous dealer's tag.
H:8 3/4,W:7,D:35/8in.(H: 22.23, W: 17.78, D: 9.21 cm. (overall))

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

+hit4cee ARBFOS (L (MIREARE )

HHeYA :

AR RN E RPN, CRMUE BN EESIISE ~5hH
M, HE R N A

$100-$200

ate, Rancho |rage Callfornla The late collector
owned an anthue business in San Francisco. His primary interest
was Asian antiquities.

Bt EARERRERRL
AR :

IFIEE e R BEOR AL AT AN GBS, ELON E e S ls
—SelENE, R R B n v B

$100-$200

202




Lots 193 to 204 from private estate

203

203

A Chinese carved bamboo Liu Hai and toad

early 19th century

Depicting a laughing Liu Hai sitting on a large rock alongside a figure with
lotus spray and his three-legged toad companion.

H: 10, W: 6 1/8,D: 6 in. (H: 25.4, W: 15.56, D: 15.24 cm.)

Provenance:

Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an an-
tique business in San Francisco. His primary interest was Asian antiquities.

Tht4 R 1R 2B Rk SR
SR :

mFFE M B AR R AT RN R, TROE Y EE SRS 50 HE
JE, e B i

$100-$200



Lots 193 to 204 from private estate
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Lots 193 to 204 from private estate

204
A set of six gemstone-inlaid panels of gods and goddesses

17th/18th century

Front of panels decorated with exceptional details of gods and goddesses in a setting of pavilions, trees, and rocks.
Back of panels painted with 'five virtues' motifs, peony, lotus and lingzhi. All panel feet encased with metal. (6).
H: 61 3/4,W: 15 5/8 in. (H: 156.85, W: 39.69 cm. (each, approximately))

Provenance:
Private estate, Rancho Mirage, California. The late collector owned an antique business in San Francisco. His primary
interest was Asian antiquities.

T\t BEREHIRSER E—E

AU«
AR BT RN ARANERE, CBUEEMEES IS ~ZhHE, sty 5

$100-$200

This six-panel screen is entirely covered in rich black lacquer, inlaid with precious gems carved into figures of
immortals celebrating longevity. The figures are exquisitely carved, with every little detail down to the hair and
beard finely depicted, and their clothing flowy and smooth. The background features gilded paintings of phoenixes,
cranes, and mandarin ducks, adding auspicious and festive meanings. The craftsmanship of the whole piece is
complex, with innovative design and well-balanced composition, showcasing the artisan's superb skills. It can be
said that precious gems are used everywhere, sparing no expense, making it a magnificent and luxurious piece
of furniture. A poem is inscribed on the screen, composed by Emperor Kangxi for his grandmother, Empress
Dowager Xiaozhuang, on her birthday, portraying her as the chief among immortals, receiving congratulations
from them.

During the 16th and 17th centuries, China imported a large number of Japanese lacquerware items. During
the Kangxi and Yongzheng reigns, artisans of the Imperial Household Department were ordered to imitate this
type of Japanese lacquerware, which was then referred to as 'foreign lacquer'. Although the lacquer painting
technique originated in China, it developed further and was more richly applied after being introduced to Japan.
The Qing court also emphasized the use of gold gilded decorations, which were commonly found on lacquer
boxes, cabinets, and screens. This screen, with its exquisite materials and craftsmanship, combined with the
finely drawn background and the inscription of imperial poems, is likely an object originally used by Emperor
Kangxi to celebrate a birthday. Preserved to this day, its condition is great and it is indeed rare.

AR RS NDE, HEDFLURERBIE, RO SRR o SEESORAN, SRS 2RI, REANShR
W, DEATITRBEA. WRIBMGRANBUL, S, 15735, PERZ s Riste, By TE %, Btabii, Rl
GEARE, RBUBIEANGEINEYS, i rigmt, AR, MR, "R Rz b bt “AmR
Bithei R, AL B, SMSEUIREE, TGS 5 ESMREEE, BRI,
T SEREMSCRE, AP IS o R SRR NERR R IR (A% LR EURIR SR ) o PEHEA AL
BERSHESCRMB RIS, SRR RN Z &, BESZRMIIIBIE .

AN, BIEERN ., O Y R A ACHRS . BRER, ZEESIN ., EIRENEIEZE B 058 s AR RS
MRG0 [ g | o B LAY AT, HAEA AR 20 SR I SR AN BT o 1o = 5 8 ol 572
AR . AEEREE. MU RS L . B W RS HURLIESE, TLERRGIE, AN IBURLTS st R o Y
wf, MOSHRERFEOIBIE 2. TRy, Wilyelk, .

See below references for similar items: Palace Museum, No. 00210892 (figure 1); Christie’s Paris, December
2019, Lot 042; Beijing Hanhai, 2014 Spring Sale, Lot 3814.

FEL T 2B . O IR AR, #S%00210892, BLE—; fELAHTEI2019 12 MARNIE, 4k 042
s ALRtEG20 144E 5, #i9E3814




205

A Chinese bronze tripod censer
19th century
H: 1 1/4,Dia: 1 3/4 in. (H: 3.18, Dia: 4.45 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Honolulu, Hawayi’i.

Thttic SRR

P 3/
=Y e e IYN T

$100-$200



206
A Chinese copper hand warmer

by Zhang Mingqi (Chinese, 17th century or earlier)

With four-character mark to underside.
H:41/8,W:81/8,D:55/8in.(H: 10.48, W: 20.64, D: 14.29 cm. (warmer))
Weight: 1108 g (approximately)

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.

T it ER RISRRRTFE

e :
R THUN EHERT YN YN E T

$100-$200

206



207
A Chinese double elephant-handled vase
19th century

H:55/8,W:2,D:17/8in.(H: 14.29, W:5.08,D: 4.76 cm.)
Weight: 322.40 g (approximately)

Provenance:
Private collection, Honolulu, Hawali’i.

Thit4c SEKERR

A«
=Y eI YN

$100-$200



208

A Chinese cloisonne ‘flower’ vase

late 18th century

With a central polychrome, meandering floral pattern on a light-blue
ground, bordered by a ruyi-form and leaf-form border on either side.

H: 9 3/4, Dia: 51/4 in. (H: 24.77, Dia: 13.33 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, San Diego, California.

+/\tH4CHE $EAEEHIAER e B2 R

e :
TN $68 FE et ] = kb v BF AR NG

$100-$200




209

209
A Chinese bronze bird-form candlestick

18th century

With one-character seal to underside.

H:25/8,W:27/8,D:31/8in. (H: 6.67, W: 7.30, D: 7.94 cm. (closed))
Weight: 244.9 g (approximately) Open height: 4 1/8 in. (H: 10.48 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Honolulu, Hawayi’i.
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A Chinese bronze censer with silver inlay
Ming dynasty

With a seated Shou and deer figure as finial.

H:7 3/4,W:53/8,D: 3in. (H: 19.69, W: 13.65,D: 7.62 cm.)
Weight: 1141 g (approximately)

Provenance:
Private collection, Honolulu, Hawai’i.
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19th century

Meticulously reticulated with seal script characters. Sold with

original wooden box.

L:181/2,W:41/2,D: 2 7/8 in. (L: 46.99, W: 11.43, D: 7.30

cm.)

Provenance:

From Mr. Lo, Honolulu, Hawai'i. A family inheritance. His

grandfather, Chang Lo (1884-1995), was born in Honolulu

and was a scholar, diplomat, and legal expert.
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A Chinese gemstone and jadeite-inlaid silver ruyi
Republic period

With "SILVER" mark to upper edge of the ruyi head.
H:147/8,W:35/8,D:17/8in.(H: 37.78, W:9.21,D: 4.76 cm.)
Weight: 350 g (approximately)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.
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A Chinese carved wood flower vessel
Republic period

With two-character mark to lower body.
H: 4 3/4,W: 2 3/8in. (H: 12.07, W: 6.03 cm.)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.
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A Chinese bronze hand warmer

by Wang Chenchang (Chinese, Ming dynasty)

Decorated with figures in a pavilion amongst a natural setting. With 'Wang
Chenchang Zhi' four-character mark to underside.

H:6 3/4,W: 6 3/4,D:55/8in.(H: 17.15, W: 17.15, D: 14.29 cm. (overall))
Weight: 971.80 g (approximately)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.
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A Chinese silver box with jade bangle

Republic period

Decorated with enameled floral and bird motifs, inlaid gemstones, and a
jade bangle around box rim. With "SILVER" mark to underside.

H: 6 3/8,Dia: 3in.(H: 16.19, Dia: 7.62 cm.)Weight: 511.10 g (approximately)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.
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A Chinese bronze mirror

Tang dynasty

H: 1/2, Dia: 5in. (H: 1.27, Dia: 12.70 cm.)Weight: 534 g (approximately)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.
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Two Chinese bronze statues of Luohan
Ming dynasty

Each in long, flowing robes. (2).

H: 9 1/4, Dia: 31/2 in. (H: 23.50, Dia: 8.89 cm. (each))
Weight: 3357 g (approximately)

Provenance:
From Mrs. Lee, Davis, California. A family heirloom.
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A Chinese jade and pewter encased zisha teapot

by Fan Luzeng (Chinese, 19th century)

Of octagonal shape with jade and jadeite mounted knob, spout and handle.
With impressed Fan Luzeng Zhi four-character mark to interior center.

H:33/4,W:61/8,D: 3 3/8in. (H: 9.53, W: 15.56, D: 8.57 cm.)

Provenance:
Private collection, Sacramento, California.
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Twenty-six assorted Chinese tea canisters

Republic period

Comprising twenty-six metal canisters with paper and fabric labels advertising
the tea contents. Some with "MADE IN CHINA" marks to undersides. (26).
H:65/8, W:57/8,D:31/4in. (H: 16.83, W: 14.92, D: 8.26 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.
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Nine Chinese tea canisters

Republic period or earlier

Each with fabric label, many with inscriptions. (9).
H: 4 3/4,W: 1 3/4in. (H: 12.07, Dia: 4.45 cm. (largest))

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.
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Five carved hardwood panels

late 19th century

Each panel with central register of well-dressed figures in courtyard scenes
amongst highly-lacquered cloud and rock formations, buffeted on the
upper and lower edges by rectangular registers of large lotus motifs and
swirling patterns. (5).

H:721/2,W:78 1/4 in. (H: 184.15, W: 198.76 cm. (overall))

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.
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Five Chinese walnuts
Qing dynasty

Each a warm reddish brown. (5).
H: 1 5/8,Dia: 1 1/2 in. (H: 4.13, Dia: 3.81 cm.)

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade
commissioner to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired
these items while he was in Hong Kong.
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A Chinese bamboo carved ‘lotus flower’ brush pot

18th/19th century

With previous collector's information to interior.
H: 4 7/8, Dia: 3 1/4 in. (H: 12.38, Dia: 8.26 cm.)

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner
to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in
Hong Kong.
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A Chinese carved ‘double chilong’ Duan ink stone
Qing dynasty

Sold with associated hardwood box.
H:13/8,W:83/8,D:6 1/8in. (H: 3.49, W: 21.27,D: 15.56 cm. (stone))

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner
to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in
Hong Kong.
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A Chinese carved Chengni ‘dragon and phoenix’ ink
stone with inscriptions

Daoguang period, Qing dynasty

With carved inscriptions to sides.
H:15/8,W:83/8,D:10 3/4in. (H: 413, W: 21.27,D: 27.31 cm.)

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner
to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in
Hong Kong.
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A Chinese Duan ink stone

Qing dynasty

Sold with original lacquer box.

H:11/2,W:65/8,D: 8 1/4 in. (H: 3.81, W: 16.83, D: 20.96 cm. (stone))

Box dimensions: H: 2 3/8, W: 7 1/8,D: 9 1/4 in. (H: 6.03, W: 18.10, D: 23.50 cm.)
Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner to
Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in Hong Kong.
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A Chinese carved ‘dragon’ She ink stone
Qing dynasty

Sold with associated lacquer box.

H:1,W:9,D:53/4in. (H: 2.54, W: 22.86, D: 14.61 cm.)

Box dimensions: H: 2 1/4,W: 9 3/4,D: 6 5/8in. (H: 5.72,W: 24.77,D: 16.83
cm.)

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner
to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in
Hong Kong.
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A Chinese She ink stone
Qing dynasty

Stone carved with a dragon-patterned border. Sold with associated wooden
box.

H:11/4,W:61/4,D:97/8in. (H: 3.18, W: 15.88, D: 25.08 cm. (stone))

Box dimensions: H: 2, W: 6 7/8,D: 10 7/8 in. (H: 5.08, W: 17.46, D: 27.62 cm.)

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner to
Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in Hong
Kong.
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A Chinese Duan ink stone with carved Kuifeng motif
Qing dynasty

With engraved four-character mark to box lid. Sold with associated
hardwood box.
H: 3/4,W:4,D:57/8in.(H: 1.91, W: 10.16, D: 14.92 cm. (stone))

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner
to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in
Hong Kong.
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A Chinese Raozhou-made bronze mirror
Song dynasty

Sold with associated storage box.

H:61/8,W:61/8in.(H: 15.56, W 15.56 cm.)

Weight: 488.40 g (approximately)

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s

trade commissioner to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim
acquired these items while he was in Hong Kong.
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A Chinese cinnabar floral plate with figures
19th century

H:1/2,W:51/4,D:53/8in.(H: 1.27,W: 13.34,D: 13.65 cm.)
Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade

commissioner to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired
these items while he was in Hong Kong.
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A Chinese bamboo cane with carved jade top

19th century

A carved dragon-form jade sitting atop a segment of spotted mahogany-
like bamboo.
L: 34 5/8,Dia: 3/4in. (L: 87.95, Dia: 1.91 cm.)

Provenance:

From the estate of Lim Kee Chin, who was Singapore’s trade commissioner
to Hong Kong in the 1960s. Mr. Lim acquired these items while he was in
Hong Kong.
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Twelve Chinese illustrated booklets on acupuncture

late 19th century

One booklet with red seal to cover page. (12).
H: 8, W: 4 3/4 in. (H: 20.32, W: 12.07 cm. (each))

Provenance:
Private collection, Atlanta, Georgia.
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BIDDER TERMS & CONDITIONS

These Bidder Terms & Conditions (the “Terms”), amended by any published notice, whether posted, printed, or verbal, constitute the entire terms and conditions
on which items in this sale will be offered and/or sold by Oakridge Auction Gallery, Inc., a Virginia corporation (the “Company”), on behalf of any consignor of such
items for whom we act as an agent, to you as a bidder (hereinafter “Bidder(s),” “you” or “your”).

Please take special notice of the disclaimers under Sections 4, 5, 6, 9, 11, 17, and 21.

By bidding at an Auction (“Auction”) provided by the Company directly through its affiliate websites, or through another online auction provider on behalf of the
Company (“Services”), you are expressly agreeing to these Terms. Further, by bidding, you become party to a negotiation and expressly agree that if you are the
highest Bidder, and the item or lot of items is declared sold, a contract for sale and purchase is created under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia. If any
future changes to these Terms are unacceptable to you, you should discontinue using our Services and not bid on any item(s) or lot of item(s) auctioned or offered
for sale by the Company or through another online Auction offered on behalf of the Company. Your continued use of the Services now, or following the posting of
notice of any such changes, will indicate your acceptance of these Terms and of any such changes.

1) Bidding

(a) Bidders are required to register to bid and receive a paddle number prior to bidding. As part of the Bidder registration process, each Bidder must attest that
they have received, read, and understand these Terms. If you have any questions regarding these Terms, please ask during the registration process or email us
at auction@oakridgeauctiongallery.com.

(b) By bidding at an Auction, a Bidder is creating a contract, enforceable under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia in the United States of America. Bidding
on an item will be considered sufficient evidence that the Bidder accepts all conditions set forth in these Terms and any conditions outlined on the day of the sale.
Any individual bidding on behalf of, or as an agent of another individual or company, whether such agency is disclosed, and whether the identity of the Principal
(defined below) is disclosed, may be jointly and severally liable, along with the Principal, under any contract created by the acceptance of a bid. “Principal” shall
mean the individual or company who authorizes an agent to act on his, her, or its behalf.

(c) The Auctioneer has the authority to accept or reject any and all bids. The “Auctioneer” shall mean the person who conducts or is responsible for a sale by
Auction; the person may or may not actually call or cry the Auction. All bidding is in terms of United States Dollars. The Auctioneer determines who the highest

Bidder is. In the event of a “tie-bid,” the Auctioneer may re-open the item between the tie Bidders. The Auctioneer’s decisions are final. A tie-bid occurs where, at
the close of sale by action, more than one registered Bidder has submitted a high bid in the same amount.

2) Payment

ALL items invoiced to Bidder must be paid for in full prior to Bidder receiving ANY of the items from any Successful Bid.

(a) All invoices must be paid in full within fourteen (14) calendar days of a Successful Bid. Acceptable forms of payment will be: cash in United States Dollars; Visa
or MasterCard credit cards; wire transfer; Paypal; UnionPay; cashier’s check; or personal check. Items paid for by personal check or cashier’s check will be held
by the Company for ten (10) banking days before being released to the Bidder or designated shipping company. If payment is made by Paypal there will be an
additional 3% charge onto the invoice. All payments can be made with payments@oakridgeauctiongallery.com.

(b) There will be a $50 charge assessed for any bounced checks. Bidders grants the Company and the consignor(s) a security interest in the property in any Suc-
cessful Bid by a Bidder. The Company may retain as collateral security for the Bidder’s obligations to the Company, all items identified on the Bidder’s invoice(s),
along with any payment(s) received from the Bidder, and any other item(s) the Company may possess, belonging to the Bidder, until such time that the Bidder’s
obligations for payment to the Company are satisfied.

(c) The Company, and the consignor(s), retain all rights as a secured party under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia.

(d) By registering and bidding at an Auction, you agree that if on the fifteenth (15th) calendar day following a Successful Bid your invoice(s) is or are found to be
unpaid or that payment is late, you specifically authorize the Company to charge the credit card that you used as a registration deposit, in a single transaction or in
multiple transactions, until the balance owed to the Company is paid in full, at the full Buyer’s Premium rate, regardless of any arrangement made to pay otherwise.

(e) Any invoice remaining open after fourteen (14) calendar days of an Auction will be charged interest at a rate no less than (i) 1.5% per month, or (ii) available
under present law, beginning on the fifteenth (15th) calendar day until such invoice is paid in full.

(f) If any invoice is not fully paid 30 calendar days following the date when the Bidder successfully bid on an item, the company is entitled to:

(i) cancel the sale of the lot or lots. The lots will be subject to resale or return to original Consignor.

(i) charge you late fees in accordance with the interest rate detailed above in Section 2 (e).

3) Buyer’s Premium and Fees

Atwenty-four percent (24%) “Buyer’s Premium” will be charged on all purchases (a successful bid accepted by Auctioneer; hereinafter “Successful Bid(s)”).Please
note, online transactions on Live Auctioneers, Invaluable, and Art Fox are subject to an additional four percent (4%) processing fee. Online transactions on Hibid
are subject to an additional one percent (1%) processing fee. If your invoice for the Successful Bid(s) is paid within the fourteen (14) calendar

day payment period, the Company offers a two percent (2%) cash discount on the Buyer’s Premium for Bidders who make their payment by cash, check, cashier’s
check, or wire transfer. Therefore, the net Buyer’s Premium for those Bidders providing payment within fourteen (14) calendar days is as follows:

* 28% Buyer’s Premium — Online Bidders on Live Auctioneers, Invaluable, and Art Fox paying with Credit Card

* 25% Buyer’s Premium - Online Bidders on Hi-bid paying with Credit Card

* 24% Buyer’s Premium - In Person, Telephone, or Absentee Bidders, paying with Credit Card

* 22% Buyer’s Premium — In Person, Telephone, or Absentee Bidders, Paying with Cash, Check, Cashier’s check, or Wire Transfer



4) Sales Tax

Sales Tax A six percent (6%) “Sales Tax” will be collected on all sales made and delivered within the Commonwealth of Virginia, from the Company, located in
Loudoun County, Virginia. The Virginia State Department of Revenue requires that Sales Tax be charged on the total invoice price including the Buyer’s Premium.
The successful Bidder will be responsible for any out of state sales tax due on items shipped. A successful Bidder purchasing items for resale, or a tax-exempt
Bidder, are required to provide a current resale certificate, or tax-exempt certificate, prior to each Auction, so that invoices can be calculated correctly. Sales Tax
cannot be removed from an invoice for items purchased in person, picked up in person or shipped within the Commonwealth of Virginia without a current resale
or tax-exempt certificate.

5) Disclaimer of Warranties; Limitation of Liability

(a) Your access to, use of, and reliance on the Services provided by the Company is entirely at your own risk. All sales are final. All Services and items are provided
on an “as is” and “where is” basis without any warranties of any kind.

(b) Time will be made available prior to each Auction for a preview of the items to be sold. It is the Bidder’s responsibility to carefully inspect the items prior to the
Auction to determine condition, authenticity, and/or usefulness. Bidders are encouraged to inspect the property prior to bidding. Bidders must adhere to the preview
and inspection exhibition dates and times posted by the Company.

(c) All express and implied warranties are expressly disclaimed. Neither the Company nor any consignor makes any representation or warranty, express or implied,
as to the merchantability, fitness, or condition of an item, or as to the correctness of the description of any item, genuineness of an item, attribution to a particular
artist or author, provenance, or period of the item, or as to whether the Bidder acquires any copyrights or other intellectual property rights in items purchased, or
as to whether a work of art is subject to the artist's moral rights, royalties, or other residual rights or the artist.

(d) Bidder expressly acknowledges and agrees that in no event shall the Company, its employees, agent, and/or Auctioneer(s) be liable for any dama2wwges,
including, without limitation, any compensatory, incidental, or consequential damage.

(e) To the extent permissible by applicable law, the Company and its officers, directors, agents, and employees are not liable for any damages or losses, including
but not limited to, loss of money, goodwill or reputation, profits, other intangible losses, or any special, indirect or consequential, resulting directly or indirectly from
your use of the Services provided by the Company or any successful bid.

(f) The Company takes no responsibility and assumes no liability for any communication or transaction that you or any Bidder, seller, or third-party has regarding
the Service. You are solely responsible for your use of the Services and any successful bid, and you agree that the Company is only acting as a passive medium
for your and other Bidders’ and Sellers’ transactions. (g) Without limiting the foregoing, the Company also disclaims all warranties for or with respect to:

(i) The security, reliability, timeliness, accuracy, and performance of the Services and content accessed through the Services as they are provided and conducted
online;

(ii) Computer worms, viruses, spyware, adware, and any other malware, malicious code, or harmful content or components accessed, received, or disseminated
through, related to, or as a result of the Services or content accessed through the Services as provided by the company online;

(iii) any transactions or potential transactions, goods, or Services promised or exchanged, information or advice offered or exchanged, or other content, interac-
tions, representations, or communications through, related to, or as a result of use of the Services or content accessed through the Services as provided by the
Company online (including, without limitation, any links on the Company’s website and/or links in content accessed through the Company’s website).

(h) By bidding, Bidder agrees to hold the Company, its employees and associates, and the Auctioneer harmless for errors and omissions. Further, Bidder agrees
to hold the Company, its employees and associates, and the Auctioneer harmless for issues arising from the transfer of title of goods purchased.

(i) In no event will the Company’s aggregate liability, or that or its officers, directors, employees, and agents, arising out of or in connection with these Terms or
front he Services or related to any successful bid, or from the use of or inability to use the Services as provided through online or other modes ofcommunication,
exceed one hundred dollars ($100), or in the case of a successful bid, the buyer’s premium charged by the Company to the Bidder. The limitations of liability set
forth above are fundamental elements of the basis of the bargain between the Company and you.

(j) These disclaimers shall apply to the fullest extent permitted by law.
Some jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion of certain warranties or the exclusion or limitation of liability for consequential or incidental damages, so the above
disclaimers and limitations may not apply to you.

6) Descriptions and Photographs

Descriptions and Photographs Item descriptions or photographs are not to be used in lieu of a personal inspection of an item. The Company endeavors to accu-
rately describe all items being sold, but all property being offered is sold as is. Any statement, written or verbal, in the catalog, on a condition report, on an invoice,
on a bill of sale, or stated before, during or after the Auction, or written or stated elsewhere, as to physical condition, history or provenance, origin, age, culture,
source, measurement, size, weight, fineness, quality, imperfections or damage, authorship or artistry, usefulness, rarity, importance, historical relevance, where an
item has been displayed, exhibited, or previously sold, or as to the items value or any other feature of the item, are statements of opinion and not representations
or warranties. Please note that catalogue photographs may have had size modifications for display purposes or been trimmed to exclude framing, matting, and
wide blank margins. Variations in color may occur due to digital processing. No employee, agent, or Auctioneer of the Company is authorized to make any repre-
sentation or warranty on behalf of the Company or on behalf of the consignor regarding any item.

7) ltem Pickup and Shipping

(a) All items are to be picked up by Bidder, or at a time pre-arranged with the Company, after full payment of the invoice. It is the Bidder’s responsibility to arrange
with the Company in advance if an item must be picked up at another time. Successful Bids of items online will be shipped at the Bidder’s expense.

(b) Costs associated with the shipping and handling of an item are the responsibility of the Bidder. If the Bidder will not be picking up an item directly from the



company, then the Bidder must select a shipper to pack and ship the item(s). The Company does not recommend any shipper and is not liable for any damage or
loss due to any negligence of any third-party shipping company.

(c) The Company will provide a list of local shippers with all paid-in-full invoices for the convenience of the Bidder. By providing such list, the Company is not making
any warranty, guarantee, or promise as to the performance of any shipper selected from the list. Further, the company will not be responsible for any damage or
loss, including but not limited to due to any negligence of any shipper as provided on the list.

d) Bidder(s) must coordinate and handle all shipping details. Item(s) must be shipped within two (2) weeks of payment. ltems remaining in the Company’s custody
or control at the expiration of two (2) weeks past payment will be subject to storage fees of no less than $50.

(e) All storage fees must be paid before the shipper can pick up items.

(f) Shipper must schedule its pick-up times with the Company to ensure availability of Company staff onsite and must provide a copy of the paid-in-full invoice.
Shipper will sign a copy of the invoice and indicate any damage or imperfection seen on the item at time of pick-up.

(g) Any items remaining forty-five (45) calendar days following the date when the Bidder completed payment on an invoice will be considered Abandoned Property
of items on that invoice and will be subject to resale or disposal with no refund.

8) Language

The language spoken at the Company is English. In many cases, however, we do try to accommodate the spoken language(s) of Bidders. Although the Company
may in certain cases have an employee or employees who speak other languages, the Company is not responsible for errors or damages caused by language,
including but not limited to misinterpretations or incorrect pronunciation. By registering to bid and bidding, you attest that you assume full responsibility for all
communication and will secure the Services of an interpreter if necessary.

9) No Refunds

All sales are final, and all property is sold “as is.” The Company does not give refunds.

The Company, in its role as sales agent for individuals, estates, trusts, public and private institutions, and other individuals and entities, sells consigned property.
Bidders are encouraged to carefully inspect all items prior to bidding. All items offered for sale are available for preview and inspection prior to the sale. By reg-
istering for a sale and bidding on an item or items in a lot or entire lot, you are representing that you or your agent have examined the item as fully as you desire
and that you are specifically waiving any rights to rescind your final bid after the item(s) or lot is declared sold or to rescind the contract created as a result of the
Auction sale.

10) Identification

A government issued photo identification or passport is required at the time of registration. All Bidder registrations by mail or email must be accompanied by a copy
of the photo identification or passport on a Bidder Registration Form. No Bidder Registration Form will be processed without an accompanying photo identification
or passport.

11) Remedies for Non-Payment or Non-Compliance

The Company and the consignor(s) reserve the right to use all remedies for non-payment or for non-compliance with these Terms afforded to the Company and the
consignor(s) by law. In addition to any such remedy or remedies available to the Company and any consignor, including without limitation the right to hold Bidder
liable for the price of the Successful Bid, the Company may, at its sole discretion and option:

(a) Compel specific performance and hold Bidder liable for the full invoice price;
(b) Cancel the sale, retaining all payments made by the Bidder as liquidated damages and not as a penalty; or
(c) Resell any item or lot of items by public or private sale and hold the Bidder liable for all damages, including but not limited to, the difference between the invoice

amount and the bid price of the Successful Bid realized when the item(s) are resold, all costs for resale, including our commission at our customary rate, and other
damages incurred, including storage costs, sale expenses, and attorney fees.

12) Reporting of cash Payments

To comply with the United States, Internal Revenue Service (“IRS”) and the United States Financial Crimes Enforcement Network (“FinCEN”) rules, the Company
will file a Form 8300 to report all transactions or related transactions that involve the receipt of cash or a combination of cash and a check (personal or cashier’s
check), where the total of the cash or combination of cash and check(s) received in the transaction or related transactions are in excess of $10,000.00. Wire
transfers and credit card payments are not considered cash transactions. The Company is not required to report:

(a) Non-cash transactions such as wire transfers and credit card payments;

(b) Cash and/or check transactions of $10,000.00 or less; or

(c) Transactions where a check is received in excess of $10,000.00 and cash received in the same transaction or related transactions is $10,000.00 or less.

If reporting is required based on your method of payment, by registering for and bidding at this Auction, you agree to assist the Company fulfill their reporting

requirement by accurately completing FiInCEN Form 8300 and providing your Taxpayer Identification Number.
If you are a nonresident alien individual or a foreign organization that:



(d) Does not have income effectively connected with the conduct of a United States trade or business;

(e) Does not have an office or place of business or a fiscal or paying agent in the United States;

(f) Does not file a United States Federal Income Tax Return;

(9) Does not furnish a United States Withholding Certificate;

(h) Does not furnish a Taxpayer Identification Number on any return, statement, or other documents as required by the United States Income Tax Regulations; or

(i) If as an individual, you have not chosen to file a joint United States Federal Income Tax Return with a spouse who is a United States Citizen or Resident;
then you are not required to provide a Taxpayer Identification Number. However, the transaction must still be reported on Form 8300, the address must be that of
the foreign address, and a copy of your government-issued identification must be provided, such as a passport or Driver’s License.

13) Registration

Registration is required to bid at any Company Auction, regardless of whether you are bidding in person, live online, by telephone, as an Absentee Bidder or any
other classification of Bidder.

(a) This registration includes your name, address, phone number, email address, a government issued identification, such as a passport or Driver’s License, and
your signature. Your photo may also be taken as part of the registration process. Since the act of bidding at an Auction creates a binding contract, the giving of
false registration information may constitute an act of fraud. By registering to bid you agree to be added to our email list. You have the option to opt-out after you
receive the first email.

(b) To register to bid as an In-person Bidder, an Absentee Bidder, or a Telephone Bidder, simply fill out our Bidder Registration Form at the Company’s customer
Service desk during or before the exhibition. You may also register by submitting the pdf Bidder Registration Form, along with a copy or photograph of your govern-
ment-issued identification or passport, available at https://oakridgeauctiongallery.com/bidders/ to auction@oakridgeauctiongallery.com or by filling out the online
registration form available at https://form.jotform.com/80505475895164.

(c) All Bidders, whether bidding in-person, absentee, by telephone, or online, are required to provide proof of funds. Bidders may provide proof of funds by provid-
ing the Company with a cash deposit or by authorizing a credit card hold, the amount of which will be specified prior to the opening of registration for each auction.
This hold is not a charge and will be released following the Auction for non-winning Bidders or upon successful payment of an invoice for winning Bidders. Winning
Bidders may also ask for the hold to be completed and charged toward their invoice.

(d) Online Bidders may expedite their registration by having a valid credit card on file with their online bidding account. Bidders on Live Auctioneers who provide a
valid credit card will be automatically enrolled in Auto-Pay, which will result in having their entire invoice charged to their credit card on file 72 hours following the
sending of invoices. Bidders wishing to pay by another method within the 14-day payment period may notify the Company that they intend to pay by check, cash,
or wire transfer in order to opt out of Autopay.

(e) After your registration is processed, staff of the Company will provide you with a Bidder number paddle. This paddle allows you to bid at the Auction for which
you are registered. You must register for each Auction in which you would like to bid.

14) Standard Bid Increments

All bidding, including absentee, online, and phone bidding, will follow the established “Standard Bid Increments” outlined below. All attempts will be made to strictly
follow the Standard Bid Increments. However, the Auctioneer reserves the right to deviate from the Standard Bid Increments, as deemed necessary in his or her
sole discretion.

15) Cut Bids

Cut Bids The Auctioneer may accept or reject a cut bid at his or her sole discretion. There will be, at most, one cut bid accepted per item. A cut bid will drop the bid
increment to the next lower Standard Bid Increment (see Section 14). Bidding will continue at the new lower bid increment, with increases in the bid increment at
one rung lower than the Standard Bid Increment. The Auctioneer will not accept “quarter” cut bids.

Cut Bid Example

If the current bid is at $3,000, following the Standard Bid Increments, the bid being sought would be $3,500. If the Auctioneer sees no offer at $3,500, they may
lower the asking bid to $3,250, still within the Standard Bid Increment. If there is no offer at $3,250, the Auctioneer may entertain a cut bid of $3,100, and bidding
would continue at $100 increments until the bid reaches $5,000. Upon reaching $5,000, the bid increment would increase to $250, until the bid reaches $10,000.
At $10,000, the bid increment would increase to $500, and so forth.

16) Reserve

All items are subject to a “Reserve” or minimum bid, unless otherwise stipulated. The Reserve is the lowest amount the seller is willing to accept for the item(s) or
lot. Company personnel, or the Auctioneer, will bid on behalf of the seller up to the Reserve. The Reserve will almost never be higher than the low Auction Estimate,
which is the estimated amount, at minimum, of a Successful Bid.



17) Live Bidding Online

You may bid at Company Auctions utilizing the following online bidding Services:

LiveAuctioneers.com — located at new.liveauctioneers.com

Invaluable.com — located at www.invaluable.com/Hibid.com - located at oakridgeauctiongallery.hibid.com

ArtFoxLive.com - located at www.artfoxlive.com The Company assumes no liability for damages incurred by the failure or disruption of online Services through
any Auction.

Once you register with the online bidding Service of your choice, the Company will review your bidding and dispute history before approval. Providing a credit card
to the online bidding Service of your choice may expedite the process. Once the registration process is complete, you may then bid online at the Auction for which
you have registered. You must register for each Auction in which you would like to bid. If using an online bidding Service, a Bidder must, in addition to accepting and
following the Terms herein outlined, accept and follow the Terms & Conditions set forth by the online bidding Service. Following the close of the Auction, Bidders
will receive an invoice for any Successful Bid(s), to include the Buyer’s Premium and Sales Tax, which will be due and payable immediately.

18) Pre-Bidding
Pre-bidding may be available through online bidding Services. Pre-bidding is subject to the same Terms as those set forth for online bidding.

19) Absentee Bidding

(a) If you cannot be present at an Auction to bid in person, and do not wish to bid live online, you may still participate at the Auction by participating as an Absentee
Bidder. To participate as an Absentee Bidder, you must register prior to the day of the Auction by filling out the Absentee Bidder Registration Form at the Company’s
customer Service desk, during or before the exhibition, or you may register by submitting the Absentee Bidder Registration Form, along with a photocopy of your
government issued identification or passport at https://oakridgeauctiongallery.com/bidders/

(b) After your registration is processed, staff of the Company will provide you with a Bidder number paddle. This paddle will allow a Proxy Bidder from our staff to
bid on your behalf up to the maximum bid as indicated by you on your Absentee Bidder Supplement Form(s) at the Auction for which you are registered. You must
register for each Auction in which you would like to bid.

(c) Bidding on an item will be considered sufficient evidence that an Absentee Bidder accepts all conditions set forth in these Terms.

(d) In the event of a tie-bid between an Absentee Bidder and a Bidder who is live bidding, whether in-person, on the telephone or online, the live Bidder will prevail.
When submitting an Absentee Bid, the bid amount should be the highest amount that you are willing to bid prior to the addition of the Buyer’s Premium or Sales Tax.
A Proxy Bidder will bid on the item in open and competitive bidding, with the goal of purchasing the item on your behalf at the lowest possible bid. Therefore, the
final bid on an item may be less than the amount of your bid. Maximum bids on your Absentee/Telephone Bidder Supplement Form(s) must be represented in U.S.
Dollar amounts, following the standard bid increment table described herein. “Buy” bids will not be accepted. By registering and bidding as an Absentee Bidder,
you attest that you understand that the Buyer’'s Premium and Sales Tax, herein outlined, will be in addition to your successful high bid and will be added to your
successful high bid on your invoice.

(e) In no case will the opening bid be lower than one half of the low Auction Estimate.

(f) The opening bid on an item with absentee bids shall be:

(i) In the case of 3 or more absentee bids, the median bid lowered to the standard bid increment;

(ii) In the case of 2 absentee bids, the lower of the 2 bids lowered to the standard bid increment;

(iii) In the case of 1 absentee bid, one-half of that bid lowered to the standard bid increment; and

(iv) In the case of a lot with a Reserve, the Reserve amount (if the absentee bid is equal to or higher than the Reserve).

20) Removal of Lots from a Sale

The Company will make all reasonable efforts to have all items advertised available for sale. However, occasionally an item must be removed from the sale or
items must be combined into lots. The Company assumes no liability for damages incurred by the removal of an item from a sale or from lotting items together.

21) Auction Estimates

Any Auction Estimate is only an approximation of what the Company believes the item could bring at Auction, based on its experience and sales data from the
sale of similar items.

Auction Estimates are NOT Appraisals and are not to be used as the value of an item.
Auction estimates are subject to revision.

22) Recording

The Company records all Auctions for accuracy. In addition to an audio and/or video recording of the Auction sale, still photos, video, and audio recording may
occur throughout the Company facility, including the gallery room, reception area, the sale room and the cashier’s station. For your protection, a photo may be
taken at registration. By registering, you agree and consent to being recorded by the Company during any Auction and while on the Company’s premises and
hereby expressly authorize the Company to use your information or those other rights set forth under Virginia Code § 8.01-40.



23) Sellers / Consignors

Sellers and Consignors are not permitted to bid on their own items nor are they permitted to have an employee or agent bid on their behalf, except when the
Company is permitted to bid on behalf of the Seller or Consignor up to the amount of a Reserve.

24) Employees & Associates
Employees and associates of the Company are permitted to purchase any item(s) and lot(s) under the same Terms, rules and regulations as the public.

25) Governing Law & Arbitration

(a) The existence and interpretation of these Terms shall be governed and construed under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, without regard to its conflicts
of law rules. Any dispute, claim or controversy arising out of or relating to these Terms or the breach, termination, enforcement, interpretation or validity thereof
shall be exclusively resolved by final and binding arbitration administered by JAMS under its Comprehensive Arbitration Rules then in effect, as modified by the
provisions of this Section.

(b) The venue for such arbitration shall be Loudoun County, Virginia, or such other location to which both you and the Company may otherwise expressly agree in
writing (the “Designated Location”). Arbitration proceedings shall take place before a single arbitrator who shall be a lawyer or former judge. If the parties cannot
agree upon the choice of the arbitrator within twenty (20) business days of the date the matter is submitted for arbitration, the parties shall request, and accept,
assignment of an arbitrator from JAMS pursuant to its rules. The arbitrator shall have authority to award any remedy or relief that a court of competent jurisdiction
sitting in the state encompassing the Designated Location could grant in conformity to applicable law. Any arbitration award shall be accompanied by a written
statement containing a summary of the issues in controversy and a description of the award, with explanation of the reasons for the award. The arbitrator’s award
shall be final and binding, and judgment may be entered upon such award by any court of competent jurisdiction.

(c) You and the Company agree that all arbitration proceedings shall be private and confidential and further agree not to issue any press release or public an-
nouncement with respect to any arbitration proceeding or any court action taken to enforce the arbitrator’s award, including,without limitation, the fact that the
arbitration or court action is being conducted, or disclose any aspect thereof, including any testimony, discovery and any documents filed in the course of such
proceedings, except to the arbitrator and his/her staff, the parties’ attorneys and their staff, any experts retained by the parties, and to the court as necessary to
enforce the arbitration award, provided that at the request of either party, the parties shall cooperate in seeking a protective order with respect to any such infor-
mation disclosed to the court.

(d) The foregoing dispute resolution provisions of these Terms shall not prevent the Company from seeking or obtaining preliminary injunctive or other provisional
relief from a court of competent jurisdiction as provided in these Terms to preventing irreparable injury, loss or damage pending a final resolution of the dispute,
claim or controversy according to such dispute resolution provisions.

(e) In any legal action between you and the Company arising from or related to these Terms, the Company shall be entitled to recover its costs and fees, including
actual attorney fees, for any claim or matter that it prevails upon, including any fees or costs generated in, relating to and in preparation of litigation or arbitration.
All forum fees and expenses in any arbitration, including, without limitation, the arbitrators’ fees, shall be advanced equally by you and the Company; provided,
however, that your failure to timely pay your portion of any arbitration fees shall entitle the Company to a default award (if you are the respondent) or dismissal
with prejudice (if you are the claimant).

26) Venue Acknowledgment
By bidding at this Auction, whether in person or by agent, absentee bid, online, by telephone bid, or other means, the Bidder agrees that the contract created by
these conditions of sale is made and performed in Loudoun County, in the Commonwealth of Virginia, in the United States of America.

27) Assignment
These Terms, and any rights granted hereunder, may not be transferred or assigned by you, but may be assigned by the Company without restriction. Any attempt-
ed transfer or assignment by you in violation hereof shall be null and void.

28) Entire Agreement
These Terms constitute the entire agreement between you and the Company and supersede any prior written or oral agreement. There are no third-party bene-
ficiaries to these Terms. Neither these Terms nor any provision hereof may be modified, amended, or waived except by the written agreement of the Company.

29) Interpretation
No provision of this Agreement is to be interpreted for or against any party because that party or such party’s legal representative drafted such provision.

30) Severability
If any term or other provision, or part of any provision or sentence of these Terms is invalid, illegal, or incapable of being enforced by any rule or law, or public
policy, the provision, or any part of it, or sentence, shall be severed from these Terms and all other conditions and provisions shall remain in full force and effect.



